JANUARY 2014

Schedules

DLH962/3

DLH964/5

EZS6906/5

GWI362/3

KLM1277/8
KLM1279/80

KLM1281/2

KLM1285/6

KLM1293/76

NAX1354/5

NAX3502/3

NAX9324
THY1345/6

UAL36/7

VLG7815/6

9
16
23
30

9
16
23
30

DAIRT

3
10
17
24
31
10
17
24
31

DACPT

HBJZV/EZBC 27 HBJZS

DAGWP
canx

PHBXW
PHBGB
PHBGA
PHBXL
PHBGB
PHKZN
PHKZF
PHKZN
PHKZA
PHKZA
PHBXB
PHBCA
PHBGL
PHBXF
PHBGL
PHBXB
PHBGC
PHBGC
PHBXL

2
2
9
16
23
30
2
9
16
23
30
2
9
16
23
30
2
9
16
23
30

NIA (div)

JGI*
JGA*
JHK*
JGC*
JGD¥*
18119
17139
17122
17128
17105

2
9
16
23
30
2
9
16
23
30

3

3

3
10
17
24
31

3
10
17
24
31

3
10
17
24
31

3
10
17
24
31

3
10
17
24
31

3
10
17
24
31

3
10
17
24
31

3
10
17
24
31

DAGWE
PHKZC
PHBXW
PHBXW
PHBXV
PHBGB
PHBXI
PHKZL
PHKZF
PHJCH
PHKZA
PHKZS
PHBXP
PHBXN
PHBGC
PHBXG
PHBGK
PHBXK
PHBXF
PHBGB
PHBXV

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

JHA*
JHC*
JGE*
JGA*

12125
21108
19141
14107

12
19

26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

TCJGU
TCJIGY
TCJFT
TCJEN

14102
41135
14118
33132

ECJYX

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
217

13
20
27

13
20
217

13
20
27

DAISD
DATIZW
DATUA
DAIUA

DATIPU
DAILL
DAILM

JGU*
JEI*
JGL*
JGA*

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

7
14
21
28

DAIQF
DAIZN
DAIQF
DAIPU

DATIZW
DAIBG
DACPL

TCJGY
TCJIGM
TCJHL
TCJGA

(* THY1343/4)

67134

7

19130

19136 14 13113
67134 21 17126
17128 28 58101



JANUARY 2014

Schedules (cont)

SHT8F/9Z : 1
8

15

22

29

SHT8S/9U : 1
8

15

22

29

SHT8H/9C 28
AFR 24
BEE : 6
CFE : 6
20

VIR : 1
8

Cargo/Mail
BCS2134/2704: 1

15
22
29
BDI29B/29C : 1

15
22
29
SRR6566/5 1

15
22
29
TAY 1

15
22
29
BID3B/3C : 6
OVA42R/43R : 4

Miscellaneous
REV71C/71D : 1
15

22
29

16
23
30

16
23
30

27

GBNWB
GBNWZ
GBZHC
GBZHB
GBNWX
GBZHC
GBNWA
GBNWA
GBNWZ
GBNWZ

FHBXT

10

GEFBJJ

canx

GBIKP
GBIKJ
GBMRB
GBMRH
canx

OYMUG
OYMUG
OYPBW
OYMUG
canx

OYSRH
OYSRF
OYSRF
OYSRH
canx

ECHJH
OOTAW
OOTAW
OOTAW
DCAVA
ECJCU

canx

GBODY
GBODY
GNOSE
GBODY

13
20

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30
14

16
23
30

DAWBA
GLENM
EIDEJ
EIDEJ

canx

GBMRA
GBIKK
GBIKO
GBIKF
canx

OYMUG
OYMUG
OYPBW
OYPBW
canx

OYSRG
OYSRK
OYSRH
OYSRI
canx

OOTAW
OOTAW
OOTAW
OOTAW
DCNAF

GNOSE
GNOSE
GBODY
GNOSE
GBODY

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

13

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31
20

10
17
24
31

GLENM

EIDEJ
EIDEJ

GBIKZ
GBIKO
GBMRE
GBIKU
GBMRH
OYMUG
OYMUG
OYMUG
OYPBW
OYPBW
OYSRF
OYSRN
OYSRF
OYSRG
OYSRO
OOTAW
OOTAW
OOTAW
OOTAW
OOTAW
DCCCC

GFIND
GNOSE
GBODY
GNOSE
GBODY

11
18
25

11
18
25

14

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

27

GLENM

EIDEJ
EIDEJ

OOTAF
OOTAE
OOTAW
OOTAE

DCPSW

14
21
————— 28
GBZHC 7
14
GBZHA 21
GBZHA 28

GBNWZ

(* SHT8Q/9U)

GLENM 19

EIDEJ 7

DALEA 7
DALEK 14
DALEG 21
DALEF 28

DAWBA

EIDEJ

GBMRH
GBIKM
GBMRA
GBIKU

(* NPT2134/2877)

5 ————- 6
12 ——--- 13
19 ———- 20
26 ————- 27

5 GBZHB 6
12 GBNWA 13
19 GBNWA 20
26 GBNWA 27
15 GLENM 17

5 EIDEJ 6
12 EIDEJ

5 ————- 6
12 ——-- 13
19 ————- 20
26 ————- 27

5 ———- 6
12 ——--- 13
19 ————- 20
26 ————- 27

5 ————- 6
12 ———- 13
19 ————- 20
26 ————- 27

5 OOTAF 6

12 OOTAE 13
19 OOTAW 20
26 OOTAE 27

5 ————- 6
12 ——--- 13
19 ————- 20
26 ————- 27

canx 7
OYMUG 14
OYMUG 21
OYPBW 28

OYSRH 7
OYSRF 14
OYSRF 21
OYSRH 28

OOTAF 7
OOTAE 14
OOTAW 21
OOTAE 28

GNOSE 7
GNOSE 14
GNOSE 21
GBODY 28

OYMUG
OYMUG
OYMUG
OYPBW

OYSRG
OYSRK
OYSRH
OYSRN

OOTAW
OOTAW
OOTAW
OOTAW

GEGLT
GFIND
GEGLT
GBODY



JANUARY 2014

Engineering/Storage

ATRs : 1-31 EISILC; 1-31 EIFXE
Fk27s : 1-31 GBMXD; 1-31 TCMBG
Charters/ITs
AUA2583/4 4 OE-LDD 11 OE-LDC 18 QOE-LDF 25 OE-LDG
BEE9156:7 4 G-FBEE 11 G-FBED 18 G-FBED 25 G-FBEE
BEE9217:8 4 G-FBEB 11 G-FBEH 18 G-FBEH 25 G-FBEH
CFE4547:8 4 G-ILCYM 11 G-LCYK 18 G-LCYL 25 G-LCYM
CFE4541:2 5 G-LCYM 12 G-LCYK 19 G-LCYL 26 G-LCYM
EXS2127:8 5 G-CELA 12 G-CELA 19 G-CELA 26 G-CELO
TOM1442:3 2 G-0OOBF 9 G-OOBH 16 G-CPEU 23 G-CPEU 30 G-BYAY
TOM1552:3 3 G-OOBF 10 OBH:PEU 17 G-CPEU 24 PEU:YAY 31 G-BYAY
TOM1660:1 4 G-OOBF 11 G-CPEU 18 G-CPEU 25 G-BYAY
TOM1640:1 4 G-OOBF 11 G-CPEU 18 G-CPEU 25 G-BYAY
TOM618:9 5 G-OOBF 12 G-CPEU 19 G-CPEU 26 G-BYAY
TOM1265/4 7 G-TAWJ 14 -----—- 21 ————- 28 —————-
TOM1257/6 7 G-TAWM 14 G-TAWP 21 G-TAWP 28 G-TAWP
EXS6035 5 G-CELR (fmGDN) EXS6028 : 31 G-CELA (toDUB)
NOTES

BMR : Operated their last Copenhagen service on the 5th. This was bmi's last
route served from EDI.

EZY : 6 HB-JZV EZS6906/9004 GVA-GVA ns; G-EZBC EZY9003/EZS6905 LTN-GVA due tech.

KIM : 7 PH-BXN KLM1285 AMS-GLA-EDI - diverted to GLA due security alert.

UAL : 31 N14107 UAL36/1752 EWR-EWR ns - due tech.

TOM : 5 G-OOBF TOM619/619F SSH-LTN ns; 7 G-OOBH TOM1442F/1442 LGW-ACE O9th;
7 G-TAWM TOM1257 TFS-GLA-EDI - diverted to GLA due security alert;
12 G-CPEU TOM619/619F SSH-LTN ns; 16 G-CPEU TOM1442F/1442 LTN-ACE;
26 G-BYAY TOM619/619F SSH-LTN ns; 30 G-BYAY TOM1442F/1442 LTN-ACE

Flight No. - ATC Callsign

DLH962/3 - DLH962/6RM

EZS6906/5 - EZS6906/81KD

GWI362/3 - GWI362/9TK

NAX1354/5 - NAX54K/5JA

THY1343/4 - THY1DC/4TD (THY13Z/2BG from 6th)
THY1345/6 - THY1345/1346 (THY2XR/6FR from 7th)
BEE9217:8 - BEE5YA:9218

TOM1265/4 - TOM5LP/6TX

TOM1257/6 - TOM7BD/4LY

TOM1442:3 - TOM7BT:7GJ

TOM1552:3 - TOM1VD:6YH

TOM1694:5 -  TOM79K:2GL

TOM1660:1 - TOM98K:8YD

TOM1640:1 - TOM8LW:S8EB



FEBRUARY 2014

Schedules

DLH962/3

DLH964/5

EZS6906/5

KLM1277/8

KLM1279/80

KLM1281/2

KLM1285/6

KLM1293/76

KLMO971
NAX1354/5

NAX3502/3

THY1345/6

THY1995
UAL36/7

SHT8F/9Z

SHT8S/9U

15
22

15
22

15
22
15
22

15
22

15
22

15
22

15
22
12

15
22

15
22

15
22

15
22

15
22

15
22

PHBXC
PHBGI

2
9
16
23
2
9
16
23
2
9
16
23
16
23
2
9
16
23
2
9
16
23
2
9
16
23
2
9
16
23

PHBXL

PHBGT (NCLdiv)

2

16
23

LNNOD
LNNOO
LNNOM
LNNIB

TCJGI

TCJYI (MANdiv)

33132
17126
14107
17133
GBNWX
GBZHA
GBNWV
GBNWM
BNWX*
BZHA*
BNWB*
BNWA*

2
9
16
23
2
9
16
23
2
9
16
23

29129
57111
41135

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11

18

25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
217
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

TCJHT
TCJHL

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

TCJGB

(* THY1343/4)

58101
33132
12109
57111
GBNWB
GBNWA
GBNWA
GBZHC
GBNWX
GBZHA
GBZHC
GBZHC

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
15
21
28

12114
17133
12116
21108
GBNWA
GBNWB
GBNWA
GBZHA
GBNWX
GBZHA
GBNWB
GBZHB

(* SHT8Q/9U)

n/s

n/s



FEBRUARY 2014

Schedules (cont)

SHT8L/9E
SHT8Q/9Q

BAW
EZY
REA
RYR
VIR

Cargo/Mail

BCS2134/2704:

BDI29B/29C

SRR6566/5

TAY

BID

Miscellaneous

REV71C/71D

Engineering/Storage

ATRs
Fk27s

2 GPOWD

3 GBNWZ

14 GEUYS

16 GEZWO 23 GEZWR

3 EIDVK

8 EIEXF

11 EIDEG

1 BTPE* 2 --—-- 3 DALEG
8 BTTO* 9 —--—- 10 DALEH
15 BTPH* 16 --—-—- 17 DALEK
22 BTPG* 23 ----- 24 DALEF
1 —--—-—- 2 ————- 3 OYPBW
8 ————- 9 ————- 10 OYPBW
15 —---—- 16 —--—- 17 OYPBW
22 ————- 23 ————- 24 OYMUG
1 —---—- 2 ———— 3 OYSRG
8 ————- 9 ————- 10 OYSRK
15 —--—- 16 —--—- 17 OYSRF
22 --——- 23 --——- 24 OYSRF
1 OOTAW 2 OOTAW 3 OOTAW
8 OOTAD 9 OOTAD 10 OOTAD
15 OOTAF 16 OOTAF 17 OOTAF
22 OOTAF 23 OOTAF 24 OOTAF
3 DCBIN 10 DCNAF 17 DCNAF
1 ———-—- 2 ———— 3 GEGLT
8 ——-—- 9 ————- 10 GSOUL
15 ----—- 16 —--—- 17 GSOUL
22 --——- 23 --——- 24 GBODY
1-28 EISLC; 1-28 EIFXE;
1-28 GBMXD; 1-28 TCMBG

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25
24

11
18
25

24-28 NAF930

GBIKM
GBIKP
GBMRJ
GBIKJ

OYPBW
OYPBW
OYPBW
OYMUG
OYSRN
OYSRK
OYSRK
OYSRG
OOTAW
OOTAW
OOTAW
OOTAW
DCCCC

GSOUL
GSOUL
GBODY
GSOUL

5
12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

GBMRD
GBMRH
GBIKU
GBIKC

OYPBW
OYPBW
OYPBW
OYPBW
OYSRG
OYSRH
OYSRH
OYSRH
OOTAW
OOTAW
OOTAW
OOTAW

GEGLT
GNOSE
GBODY
GSOUL

6 GBMRB 7 GBMRC
13 GBIKO 14 GBIKS
20 GBIKI 21 GBIKC
27 GBIKJ 28 GBMRJ

(* NPT2134/2877)

6 OYPBW 7 OYPBW
13 OYPBW 14 OYPBW
20 OYPBW 21 OYPBW
27 OYPBW 28

6 OYSRG 7
13 OYSRK 14
20 OYSRK 21
27 OYSRH 28

6 OOTAW 7
13 OOTAW 14
20 OOTAW 21
27 OOTAD 28

OYSRG
OYSRH
OYSRF
OYSRF
OOTAW
OOTAW
OOTAW
OOTAW

6 GEGLT 7
13 GNOSE 14
20 GBODY 21
27 GSOUL 28

GNOSE
GEGLT
GBODY
GSOUL

OYPBW n/s



FEBRUARY 2014

Charters/ITs

AUA2583/4 1 OE-LDG 8 OE-LDF 15 OE-LDE 22 OE-LDB
BEE9156:7 1l G-FBEE 8 G-FBEE 15 G-FBEF 22 G-FBEM
BEE9217:8 1 G-FBEN 8 G-FBEN 15 G-FBEH 22 G-FBEA
CFE4547:8 1 G-LCYL 8 G-LCYO 15 G-LCYO 22 G-LCYR
CFE4541:2 2 G-LCYN 9 G-LCYO 16 G-LCYK 23 G-LCYR
EXS2127:8 2 G-CELO 9 G-CELA 16 G-CELA 23 G-CELU
TOM1660:1 1 G-BYAY 8 G-BYAX 15 G-BYAX 22 G-0O0BB
TOM1640:1 1 G-BYAY 8 G-BYAX 15 G-BYAX 22 G-0O0OBB
TOM618:9 2 G-BYAY 9 G-BYAX 16 G-BYAX 23 G-OOBB
TOM1257/6 4 G-TAWP 11 G-TAWP 18 G-TAWP 25 G-TAWP
TOM1442:3 6 G-BYAY 13 G-BYAX 20 G-BYAX 27 G-0OO0OBP
TOM1552:3 7 YAY:YAX 14 G-BYAX 21 YAX:0BB 28 OBP:PEV
EXS6029 : 2 G-CELA (fmDUB)

EXS6006:7 : 8 G-CELO(to:fmTRN) EXS6007 : 15 G-CELA (fmTRN)
EXS6017 : 20 G-CELR (toFCO) EXS6004 : 21 G-CELA (toFCO)
EXS6018 : 23 G-CELP (fmFCO) EXS6005 : 24 G-CELO (fmFCO)
NAX9020/1 : 5 LN-NOJ (fm/toHEL)

NOTES

VIR : 11 EI-DEG EIN980/VIR3004:3007/879 DUB-LHR:LHR-DUB

SRR : 14 OY-SRH SRR6978:6977 EMA-BFS:BFS-EMA

TOM : 9 G-BYAX TOM619/619F SSH-LTN ns; 13 G-BYAX TOM1442F/1442 LTN-ACE;
16 G-BYAX TOM619/9015P SSH-GLA 18th; 19 G-BYAX TOM9016P/1442 GLA-ACE ns;
23 G-OOBB TOM619/619F SSH-LTN ns; 24 G-OOBP TOM1442F/1442 LTN-ACE 27th

Flight No. - ATC Callsign

DLH962/3 - DLH962/6RM

EZS6906/5 - EZS6906/81KD

NAX1354/5 - NAX54K/5JA

THY1343/4 - THY13Z/2BG

THY1345/6 - THY2XR/6FR

BEE9217:8 - BEE5SYA:9218

TOM1257/6 - TOM7BD/4LY

TOM1442:3 - TOM7BT:7GJ

TOM1552:3 - TOM1VD:6YH

TOM1660:1 - TOM98K:8YD

TOM1641:0 - TOM8SLW:S8EB



MARCH 2014

Schedules

BCY300/1
BCY302/3
BCY304/5
DLH962/3

DLH964/5

EZS6906/5

GWI362/3

KLM1277/8

KLM1279/80

KLM1281/2

KLM1285/6

KLM1289/90
KLM1293/76

NAX1354/5

NAX3502/3

NAX4463/4

31
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28




MARCH 2014

Schedules (cont)

THY1345/6

UAL36/7

SHT8F/9Z

SHT8A/14P
SHT8S/9U

SHT8M/9U

AFR
BAW
BEL2063/4
EXS
EZY
LOG

Cargo/Mail

BCS2134/2704:

BDI29B/29C

SRR6566/5

TAY

BID
NPT

1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
29
1
8
15
22
29

5
22
11
26
14
26

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

18

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30
30

le
23
30

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31
31

10
17
24
31

31

23

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30
10

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31
18

DALEC
DALEK
DALEF
DALEK
DALEA
OYMUG
OYMUG
OYPBW
OYMUG
OYMUG
OYSRH
OYSRH
OYSRG
OYSRF
OYSRH
OOTAW
OOTAJ
ECHJH
ECHDH
OOTAW
DCPSW

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

18

TCJGO
TCJHR
TCJHK
TCJHV

17128
14102
17104
17105

GBZHA
GBNWY
GBNWB
GBNWZ

GBZHC
GBZHA
GBNWZ
GBNWX
n/s

GBMRH
GBMRE
GBIKM
GBMRB

oYMUG
oYMUG
oYMUG
OYPBW
n/s

OYSRN
OYSRK
OYSRN
OYSRF

OOTAW
ECEVY
ECFZE
ECFZE

DCPSW

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

24

JHS*
JHY*
JHR*
JHS*

67134
58101
17139
12114

GBNWA
GBNWO
GBZHA
GBNWB

GBZHC
GBZHA
GBNWA
GBNWX

GBMRA
GBMRH
GBIKV
GBIKK

OYMUG
OYMUG
OYMUG
OYMUG

OYSRH
OYSRF
OYSRL
OYSRK

ECHJH
OOTAW
EZFZE
OOTAW

DCBIN

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

6
13
20
27

TCJHR 7 TCJKO
TCJHY 14 TCJKO
TCJHR 21 TCJFN
TCJHV 28 TCJHY

(* THY1343/4)
14106 7 14106
34137 14 19136
33103 21 17128
48127 28 26123

GBZHA 7 GBZHB
GBNWB 14 GBZHB
GBZHA 21 GBNWB
GBNWA 28 GBNWB

(* SHT8K/9B)

GBZHB 7 GBZHB
GBNWB 14 GBNWA
GBNWA 21 GBNWA
GBNWX 28 GBNWX

(* SHT8Q/9U)

GBIKV 7 GBMRC
GBIKO 14 GBIKM
GBIKP 21 GBMRC
GBIKM 28 GBIKC

(* NPT2134/2877)

6
13
20
27

6
13
20
27

6
13
20
27

OYPBW 7 OYMUG
OYMUG 14 OYPBW
OYMUG 21 OYPBW
OYPBW 28 OYPBW

OYSRL 7 OYSRH
OYSRG 14 OYSRI
OYSRJ 21 OYSRH
OYSRF 28 OYSRK

OOTAW 7 OOTAW
ECGQO 14 ECELT
ECFZE 21 ECFZE
OOTAW 28 OOTAW



MARCH 2014

Miscellaneous
REV71C/71D : 1 —- 2 ————- 3 GEGLT 4 GEGLT 5 GBODY 6 GBODY 7 GBODY
8 ———- 9 ————- 10 GBODY 11 GBODY 12 GBODY 13 GSOUL 14 GBODY
15 ————- 16 ————- 17 GNOSE 18 GSOUL 19 GSOUL 20 GSOUL 21 GSOUL
22 ————- 23 ————- 24 GBODY 25 GEGLT 26 GEGLT 27 GEGLT 28 GEGLT
29 - ———- 30 —~——- 31 GEGLT

Engineering/Storage

ATRs : 1-31 EISLC; 1-31 NAF930; 1-5 EIFXE

Fk27s : 1-31 GBMXD; 1-31 TCMBG
Charters/ITs
AUA2583/4 1 OE-LDE 8 OE-LDF 15 OE-LDA 22 OE-LDC 29 OE-LBR
BEE9156:7 1 G-FBEA 8 G-FBEA 15 G-FBEF 22 G-FBEF 29 G-FBEF
BEE9217:8 1 G-FBEE 8 G-FBEE 15 G-FBEC 22 G-FBEB 29 G-FBEM
CFE4547:8 1 G-LCYM 8 G-LCYO 15 G-LCYR 22 G-LCYR 29 G-LCYK
CFE4541:2 2 G-LCYM 9 G-LCYO 16 G-LCYR 23 G-LCYR 30 G-LCYJ
EXS2127:8 2 G-CELU 9 G-CELO 16 G-CELO 23 G-CELO 30 G-CELA
TOM1660:1 1 G-CPEV 8 G-OOBA 15 G-OOBG 22 G-OOBP 29 G-0OOBP
TOM1640:1 1 G-CPEV 8 G-OOBA 15 G-OOBG 22 G-OOBP 29 G-0OOBP
TOM618:9 2 G-CPEV 9 G-OOBA 16 G-OOBG 23 G-O0OBP 30 G-OOBP
TOM1257/6 4 G-TAWA 11 G-TAWA 18 G-TAWA 25 G-TAWA
TOM1442:3 6 G-CPEV 13 G-OOBA 20 OBG:0BP 27 G-OOBP
TOM1552:3 7 PEV:OBA 14 OBA:0BG 21 G-OOBP 28 G-OOBP
NOTES
BCY From 30th, NEW scheduled schedule to Cardiff, replacing Flybe.
BEE Operated their last Norwich and Cardiff schedules on the 28th and 29th.
BEL From 31st, Flybe DHC-8s partially replaced with Brussels Airlines RJ100s.
EZY From 31st, NEW scheduled service to Bodrum.
GWI From 30th, re-instated schedule to Cologne.
LOG From 30th, NEW scheduled service to Norwich, replacing Flybe.
NAX From 30th, re-instated schedule to Stockholm.
UAL : 18 N17104 UAL36/7950 EWR-DUB ns - due tech.
NPT : 15 G-BTPH NPT2134/898P EMA-EMA
TOM 9 G-OOBA TOM619/619F SSH-LTN ns; 13 G-OOBA TOM1442F/1442 LGW-ACE;

16 G-OOBG TOM619/619F SSH-LTN ns; 18 G-OOBG TOM1442F/1442 LGW-ACE 20th;
30 G-OOBP TOM619/9008P SSH-GLA ns




MARCH 2014

Flight No.
BCY300/1

BCY302/3
BCY304/5
DLH962/3
DLH964/5
EZS6906/5
GWI362/3
NAX1354/5
NAX4463/4
THY1343/4
THY1345/6

BEE9217:8
CFE4541:2
TOM1257/6
TOM1442:3
TOM1552:
TOM1660:
TOM1641:

O - W

ATC Callsign

BCY30E/01B
BCY0O2L/03H
BCY04D/05F
DLH962/6RM
DLH5JF/965

EZS6906/81KD

GWI33W/94W
NAX54K/5JA
NAX3BM/4MB
THY13Z/2BG
THY2XR/6FR

BEESYA:9218
CFE18V:68V
TOM7BD/4LY
TOM7BT:7GJ
TOM1VD: 6YH
TOM98K:8YD
TOM8LW: 8EB

(DLH1EP/6EL from 30th)

(from 30th)

(THY9PB/41X

from 31st)

(THY2MC/1346 from 30th)

(from 30th)



APRIL 2014

Schedules

BCY300/1

BCY302/3

BCY304/5

BEL2063/4

DLH962/3

DLH964/5

DLH970
GWI360/1
GWI362/3

KLM1277/8

KLM1279/80

KLM1281/2

KLM1285/6

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29
26

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

OOVLJ
canx

OOVLJ
OOVLL
OOVLP
OOVLP
OOVLL
OOVLP
OOVLP
OOVLL
OOVLJ
OOVLJ
OOVLL
OOVLL
OOVLP
OODWE
OODWK
OODJP
OODWJ
OODWE
DAIZN
DAIZY
DAISG
DAIZW
DAIZU
DAIBF
DAIDQ
DAIRF
DAIDE
DAIRO

2
9
16
23
30
2
9
16
23
30
2
9
16
23
30
2
9
16
23
30
2
9
16
23
30
2
9
16
23
30

OOVLL
OOVLL
OOVLL
OOVLJ
OOVLL
OOVLJ
OOVLP
OOVLP
OOVLL
OOVLO
OOVLL
OOVLL
OOVLL
OOVLJ
OOVLL
OODWB
OODWJ
OODWB
OODWH
OODWC
canx

DAIDO
DATIUC
DAISV
DAISE
canx

DAIRO
DAISE
DAISU
DAIDL

DABIT (ABZdiv)

canx

DAGWL
DAGWH
DAGWQ
DAGWQ
PHBGW
PHBGF
PHBGM
PHBGD
PHBGL
PHBGOQ
PHBGK
PHBGW
PHBGN
PHBGI
PHEZC
PHKZM
PHEZR
PHEZT
PHEZS
PHBGF
PHBGK
PHBGO
PHBGI
PHBGI

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

OOVLP
OOVLJ
OOVLJ
OOVLP

OOVLJ
OOVLL
OOVLP
OOVLJ

OOVLP
OOVLP
OOVLL
OOVLP

OODWK
OODWL
OODWK
OODWF

canx

DAISV
DAIZP
DAIRF

canx
DAIRN
DAISO
DAISJ

canx

DAGWQ
DAGWL
DAGWP

PHBGH
PHBGU
PHBGU
PHBGO

PHBCB
PHBGE
PHBGW
PHBGW

PHEZH
PHEZY
PHEZO
PHEXB

PHBGL
PHBGD
PHBGW
PHBGW

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

OOVLP
OOVLP
canx

OOVLP

OOVLJ
OOVLP
OOVLP
OOVLL

OOVLP
OOVLL
canx

OOVLP

OODWG
OODWJ
OODWL
OODWI

canx

DAIQC
DAISK
DAISN

canx
DAIRS
DAISX
DAIDV

canx

DAGWQ
DAGWK
DAGWF

PHBGX
PHBXB
PHBGH
PHBGM

PHBGO
PHBGM
PHBGW
PHBGH

PHEZY
PHEZH
PHEZH
PHEZL

PHBGL
PHBGR
PHBGE
PHBGH

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

DAIQK
DAGWI
DAIQK
DAIQK
DAIQR

PHEZL
PHEZV
PHEZH
PHEXA

PHBGB
PHBGO
PHBGW
PHBGK

PHEXB
PHEZV
PHEZH
PHEZZ

PHBGM
PHBGO
PHBGN
PHBGK

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

OOVLL
OOVLL
canx

OOVLL

OOVLP
OOVLP
canx

OOVLP

OOVLL
OOVLL
OOVLJ
OOVLL

OODWG
OODWC
OODWE
OODWH

DAIBI
DATIZS
DAISX
DAISH

DAISV
DAISD
DAISB
DAIDO



APRIL 2014

Schedules (cont)

KLM1289/90

KLM1293/76

KLM1443
NAX1354/5

NAX1456/7

NAX3502/3

NAX4463/4

SAS2541/2

SAS4599/4600:

SAS4601/2

SAS

THY1343/4

THY1345/6

UAL36/7

1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
23
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
8
15
22
29
22
29
8
15
22
29
23
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29

PHEZE 2
PHEZK 9
PHEZL 16
PHEZB 23
PHEXA 30
PHBGC 2
PHBXY 9
PHBXM 16
PHBGC 23
PHBXG 30

PHEZH
PHEZW
PHEZC
PHEZD
PHEZV
PHBXK
PHBXW
PHBXL
PHBXD
PHBXD

PHEZX (ABZdiv)

LNNGM 2
LNKHA 9
LNNIA 16
LNNIE 23
LNNGV 30
LNNIF 2
LNNOP 9
LNNOV 16
LNNOG 23
30
————— 2
————— 9
16
23
30
LNDYP 2
LNDYE 9
16
23
30
————— 9
16
23
30
23
30
————— 9
16
23
30
23

LNKKN
LNDYY
LNNOP
LNNOP

————— 2
————— 9
16
23
30
TCJHS 2
TCJHR 9
16
23
30
29129 2
67134 9
16
23
30

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

24

10
17
24

23

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

LNTUI

LNRRA
LNRRE
LNRPM

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

PHEZF
PHEZC
PHEZM
PHEZU

PHBXL
PHBXY
PHBXN
PHBXK

LNRRS (ABZdivs)

TCJHS
TCJHY
TCJHO
TCJHZ

TCJYB
TCJIYE
TCJYJ
TCJYJ

12114
29129
12109
14102

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

PHEZG
PHEZP
PHEZV
PHEZD

PHBXT
PHBXF
PHBXZ
PHBCB

LNNOF
LNNOV
LNNOE
LNNOX

13
20
27

13
20
27

6
13
20
27

6
13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

PHBGD
PHBGD
PHBGG
PHBXC

PHBGB
PHBCB
PHBGA
PHBGB

14121
18112
17133
14102

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

PHEZY
PHEZF
PHEZT
PHEZG

PHBXC
PHBXF
PHBXF
PHBXA



APRIL 2014
Schedules (cont)
VLG7815/6 : 8

15
22

SHT8F/9Z

SHT8M/9U

29
1
8

15

22

29
1
8

15

22

29

BAW : 3
BEE : 4
EZY :
LOG 9

VIR

Cargo/Mail
BCS2134/2704: 1

15
22
29
BDI29B/29C : 1

15
22
29
SRR6566/5 01

15
22
29
TAY 1

15
22
29
BID : 1
FAH : 23
NPT : 1

Miscellaneous
REV71C/71D : 1
15

22
29

GBIKK
GBIKK
GBMRE
GBIKK
canx

OYPBW
OYPBW
OYPBW
OYMUG
OYMUG
OYSRG
OYSRI
OYSRH
OYSRK
OYSRH
ECELT
OOTAW
OOTAW
OOTAW
ECHJH
DCBIN
HAFAT
GBTPF

GSOUL
GFIND
GSOUL
GNOSE
canx

19

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

24
15

16
23
30

YRFKA

GZAPW

GBIKU
GBIKJ
GBIKJ
GBMRE
DAEAS
OYMUG
OYMUG
OYMUG
OYMUG
OYMUG
OYSRK
OYSRG
OYSRM
OYSRH
OYSRN
ECELT
ECGQO
OOTAW
OOTAW
ECFZE
DCBIN
HAFAT
GBUUP

GEGLT
GSOUL
GSOUL
GSOUL
GSOUL

28

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

14

16

10
17
24

YRFKA

GBIKZ
GBMRE
GBIKP
GBMRD

OYPBW
OYPBW
OYMUG
OYMUG
n/s

OYSRF
OYSRG
OYSRK
OYSRO

OOTAW
OOTAW
OOTAW
OOTAW

DCBIN

GBTPE

GSOUL
GFIND
GEGLT
GEGLT

30

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

18

17

11
18
25

YRFKA

GBMRE
GBIKS
GBMRD
GBIKO

OYPBW
OYPBW
OYMUG
OYMUG

OYSRI
OYSRH
canx

OYSRN

OOTAW
OOTAW
OOTNO
ECFZE

DCNAF

GJMCT

GSOUL
GEGLT
canx

GFIND

12 ECLRN 13 --———- 14 ———-
19 ————- 20 ECLRA 21 —-———-
26 —\———- 27 ECJGM 28 —-———-
5 ————- 6 BZHA* 7 GBZHB
12 ————- 13 BNWX* 14 GBNWZ
19 ———- 20 BNWT* 21 GBNWS
26 ————- 27 BNWA* 28 GBNWB
(* SHT8K/9B)
5 BZHC* 6 GBNWA 7 GBZHC
12 BNWZ* 13 GBZHA 14 GBZHB
19 BNWB* 20 GBNWB 21 GBNWB
26 BNWB* 27 GBNWX 28 GBNWA
(# SHT8M/9F * SHT8M/9V)
5 BTPH* 6 ————- 7 DALEF
12 BTPH* 13 ————- 14 DALED
19 BTPE* 20 ————- 21 canx
26 BTPE* 27 - -———- 28 DALEF
(* NPT2134/2877)
5 ————- 6 ————- 7 OYMUG
12 ————- 13 ————- 14 OYPBW
19 ————- 20 ————- 21 canx
26 —\———- 27 ————- 28 OYMUG
5 ————- 6 ————- 7 OYSRH
12 ————- 13 ———- 14 OYSRF
19 ————- 20 ————- 21 canx
26 —\———- 27 ————- 28 OYSRK
5 OOTAW 6 OOTAW 7 OOTAW
12 OOTAE 13 OOTAE 14 OOTAE
19 OOTAE 20 -———- 21 canx
26 OOTAJ 27 OOTAJ 28 OOTAJ
22 DCNAF
23 GMANM
5 ———- 6 ———- 7 GSOUL
12 ————- 13 ————- 14 GEGLT
19 ————- 20 ————- 21 canx
26 ————- 27 ————- 28 GBODY



APRIL 2014

Engineering/Storage

ATRs 1-15 EISLC; 1-30 NAF930
Fk27s 1-30 GBMXD; 1-30 TCMBG

Charters/ITs
AUA2583/4 5 OE-LBT 12 OE-LBU 19 --——--- 26 —~————-
BEE9217:8 5 G-FBEM 12 G-FBEM 19 ---—--- 26 —\————-
CFE4547:8 5 G-LCYL 12 G-LCYR 19 ------ 26 —————-
CFE4541:2 6 G-LCYL 13 G-LCYR 20 G-LCYL 27 ------
EXS2127:8 6 G-CELA 13 G-CELZ 20 ------ 27 --———-
GMI6540/1 3 ——- 10 ———-—- 17 —————- 24 D-ABLB
TOM1257/6 1 G-TAWP 8 G-TAWP 15 G-TAWS 22 G-TAWL 29 G-TAWL
TOM1442:3 3 G-OOBP 10 G-OOBN 17 G-OOBN 24 G-0O0OBC
TOM1552:3 4 OBP:0OBN 11 G-OOBN 18 OBN:OBC 25 G-OOBC
TOM1674:5 5 G-OOBN 12 G-OOBN 19 G-0OOBC 26 G-0O0OBC
TOM1640:1 5 G-OOBN 12 G-OOBN 19 --—---- 26 —\————-
TOM1661/0 5 G-BYAT 12 G-BYAY 19 ------ 26 —————-
TOM618:9 6 G-OOBN 13 G-OOBN 19 G-OOBC 26 G-OOBC
TOM1796:7 6 —————- 13 ————- 20 OBC:cx 27 G-00BC
NOTES
EZY From 1lst, NEW scheduled service to Heraklion.
NAX From 1st, re-instated scheduled service to Bergen.
SAS From 10th, re-instated scheduled service to Stockholm.

From 10th, NEW scheduled service to Oslo.

From 24th, NEW scheduled service to Stavanger.
VLG From 12th, re-instated scheduled service to Barcelona.
NPT : 12 G-BTPH NPT2134/490P EMA-BSL
SRR : 3 OY-SRF SRR6566:6565 EMA-BFS:BFS-EMA;

25 OY-SRN SRR6978:6977 EMA-BFS:BFS-EMA; 29 OY-SRH SRR7828/6565 STN-EMA
TAY 19 OO-TAE TAY529H LGG-DUB
GMI : 24 D-ABLB GMI6540/6541 LBC-SXF
TOM : 1 G-OOBP TOM1219F/1442 PMI-ACE 3rd; 22 G-OOBC TOM1442F/1442 LTN-ACE 24th;

27 G-0O0OBC TOM1797/619F PFO-LTIN 30th; 29 G-TAWL TOM1257/1454 TFS-ACE lst
RESIDENTS ATR42 EI-SLC was scrapped during the month. Cutting up started on

the 10th and removal was completed on the 15th.

Flight No. - ATC Callsign Flight No. - ATC Callsign
BCY300/1 - BCY30E/01B BEE9217:8 - BEE5SYA:9218
BCY302/3 BCY02L/03H CFE4541:2 - CFE18V:68V
BCY304/5 BCY04D/05F TOM1257/6 - TOM7BD/4LY
BEL2063/4 BEL3ED/99D TOM1442:3 - TOM7BT:7GJ
DLH962/3 DLH1EP/6EL TOM1552:3 - TOM1VD:6YH
DLH964/5 DLH5JF/965 TOM1661/0 - TOMS8YD/98K
GWI362/3 GWI33W/94W TOM1640:1 - TOMS8LW:8EB
NAX1354/5 NAX54K/5JA TOM1674:5 -  TOM4YT:7HL
NAX4463/4 NAX3BM/4MB

THY1343/4 THYOPB/41X

THY1345/6 THY2MC/1346



MAY 2014
Schedules
AWE784/5

BCY300/1

BCY302/3

BCY304/5

BEL2063/4

BEL2065/6

DLH962/3

DLH964/5

EDW310/1

GWI362/3

KLM1277/8

KLM1279/80

31

25

26

205UW

27

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31
10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

canx
OOVLO
OOVLF
canx

canx
OOVLF
OOVLL
canx

OOVLL
OOVLF
OOVLL
OOVLL

OOSSM
OODWB
OODWC
OODWE

OODWJ
OODWA
OODJP
OODWL

DAISU
DAIDE
DAIRT
DAIRR

DAISZ
DAIZR
DAIRF
DAISF

HBIJV
HBIJV
HBTHX

DAGWQ
DAGWT
DAGWK
DAGWG

PHBGR
PHBGOQ
PHBGW
PHBGX

PHBGL
PHBXF
PHBGE
PHBXA

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28



MAY 2014
Schedules (cont)

KLM1281/2 01
8

15

22

29

KLM1285/6 01
8

15

22

29

KLM1289/90 : 1
8

15

22

29

KLM1293/76 : 1
8

15

22

29

KLM1443 25
NAX1354/5 1
8

15

22

29

NAX1456/7 1
8

15

22

29

NAX3502/3 1
8

15

22

29

NAX4463/4 01
8

15
22
29
22
29
SAS2541/2 : 01
8

15

22

29

SAS4599/4600: 1
8

15

22

29

SAS4601/2 : 01
8

15

22

29

QTR027/8

PHEZG 2 PHEZA 3 PHEZT 4
PHEZU 9 PHEXC 10 PHEZD 11
PHEZF 16 PHEZN 17 PHEZX 18
PHEZG 23 PHEZN 24 PHEZN 25
PHEZE 30 PHEZI 31 PHEZD
PHBGW 2 PHBGH 3 PHBGE 4
PHBGN 9 PHBGG 10 PHBGU 11
PHBGE 16 PHBGD 17 PHBXM 18
PHBGI 23 PHBGO 24 PHBXK 25
PHBGM 30 PHBGX 31 PHBGM
PHEZO 2 PHEZR 3 PHEZR 4
PHEZL 9 PHEZE 10 PHEZW 11
PHEZK 16 PHEZO 17 PHEZB 18
PHEZX 23 PHEXA 24 PHEZW 25
PHEZS 30 PHEZX 31 PHEZN
PHBXC 2 PHBXL 3 PHBXL 4
PHBXK 9 PHBXN 10 PHBXE 11
PHBXC 16 PHBXG 17 PHBXN 18
PHBXN 23 PHBXK 24 PHBXF 25
PHBXK 30 PHBGB 31 PHBXK -
PHBGN (ABzdiv)

LNNOH 2 LNNOY 3 ----- 4
LNNIF 9 LNNGR 10 ----- 11
LNNOX 16 LNNOZ 17 ----- 18
LNNGV 23 LNNIE 24 ---—-—- 25
LNNOY 30 LNKKM 31 -----
————— 2 ---—— 3 LNNOM 4
————— 9 -——-—-- 10 LNNOW 11
————— 16 ——--- 17 LNNOL 18
————— 23 ----- 24 INNGT 25
————— 30 ----- 31 LNNOH
LNNGG 2 LNDYX 3 ---—-- 4
LNNGD 9 LNNGK 10 ----- 11
LNNGB 16 LNDYZ 17 ----- 18
LNNGJ 23 LNNGF 24 ----- 25
LNNGA 30 LNNGJ 31 -----
LNDYM 2 —-—--- 3 ———- 4
LNDYN 9 ——--- 10 ———-- 11
LNDYB 16 ——--- 17 ---—-- 18
LNDYF 23 —--—--- 24 ————- 25
LNDYA 30 ——--- 31 ———-—-
————— 23 --~——— 24 - -——-- 25
————— 30 A7BCH 31 A7BCA
LNRRZ 2 —-—--- 3 ———- 4
SERES 9 ----- 10 ———-- 11
SERET 16 —----- 17 ———-—- 18
LNRGA 23 ——--- 24 ————- 25
SERES 30 ----- 31 ———-—-
LNRCX 2 —-—---- 3 ———- 4
LNRRW 9 —-—--- 10 ———-- 11
LNRPR 16 ——--- 17 ———-—- 18
LNRPL 23 —--—--- 24 ————- 25
LNRCN 30 —--—--- 31 ———-—-
LNTUD 2 —----- 3 ———- 4
LNRRA 9 ———-- 10 ———-- 11
LNRRU 16 —--—--- 17 ———-—- 18
LNRRG 23 —-—--- 24 ————- 25
LNRRG 30 —--—--- 31 ———-—-

SEREX
LNRGD
LNRRZ
SEREX

LNRRB
LNRRB
SEDNX
LNRRT

LNTUL
LNTUJ
LNTUH
LNTUL

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

26

12

19
26

PHEXC
PHEZM
PHEZH
PHEZT

PHBGE
PHBGF
PHBGA
PHBGT

PHEZF
PHEZE
PHEZK
PHEXB

PHBXM
PHBXD
PHBXL
PHBXS

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

27

13

20
27

PHEXC
PHEZV
PHEZE
PHEXA

PHBGI
PHBGF
PHBGP
PHBGX

PHEZA
PHEXC
PHEZU
PHEZN

PHBXA
PHBXC
PHBXM
PHBXT

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

28

PHEZH
PHEZM
PHEZK
PHEZY

PHBGH
PHBGM
PHBGF
PHBGM

PHEZS
PHEZP
PHEZP
PHEZB

PHBXL
PHBXV
PHBXC
PHBXC



MAY 2014

Schedules (cont)

THY1343/4

THY1345/6

UAL36/7

UAL108/9

UAL118/9

VLG7815/6

SHT8F/9Z

SHT8M/9U

SHT8U/9Y

CFE

EXS

EZY
Miscellaneous

REV71C/71D

1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
28

16
29
12
16

1
8
15
22
29

GSOUL
GBODY
GEFIND
GSOUL
GBODY

19

23
17

16
23
30

GLENM

GGDEFE'J
HBJZS

GSOUL
GBODY
GSOUL
GBODY
GBODY

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17

24
31

20

26

GLENM

GPOWI

25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

21

ECLAA
ECLAA
CSTRL
ECKFI

BZHC*
BNWA*
BNWB*
BZHA*

GBNWA
GBZHC
GBZHA
GBNWX
n/s

GLENM

26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

13
20
27

GBZHC 6
13
20
27

GBNWX 6
GBZHC 13
GBNWB 20
GBNWA 27

(# SHT8M/9F

28 ——---
ECLSA 7
ECLOP 14
ECLQZ 21
ECJZI 28

GBNWA 7
GBNWB 14
GBNWA 21
GBZHA 28 GBZHA

(* SHTS8K/9B)
GBNWA 7 GBNWB
GBNWB 14 GBNWB
GBZHA 21 GBZHB
GBNWA 28 GBNWB
* SHT8M/9V)

22 GLENM 27 GLENM 28 GLENM

canx 6
GNOSE 13
GSOUL 20
canx 27

GSOUL
GNOSE
GSOUL
GBODY

7 GBODY
14 GFIND
21 GSOUL
28 GBODY

Engineering/Storage
ATRs 1-16 NAF930

Fk27s 1-31 GBMXD; 1-31 TCMBG



MAY 2014

Cargo/Mail

BCS2134/2704:

BDI29B/29C

SRR6566/5

TAY

BID
NPT

Charters/ITs

BGH5579/80
CFE4547:8
CFE4511:2
CFE4519:20
CFE4473:4
GMI6540/1
NLY1294/5
PGT6464
TOM1454:5
TOM228:9
TOM1596:7
TOM1576:7
TOM1674:5
TOM618:9
TOM1796:7
TOM638:9
TOM1214:5
TOM1320:1
TOM296:7

BMR8992
CFE7037
REA4500

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29
10

NdoOubdWWMNDNMNRRPWOUOWRWWWDNDW

GBIKM 2 GBIKJ 3
GBIKO 9 GBIKS 10
GBMRF 16 GBIKN 17
GBIKS 23 GBIKF 24
GBIKV 30 GBMRB 31
OYMUG 2 OYMUG 3
OYMUG 9 OYMUG 10
OYMUG 16 OYMUG 17
OYPBW 23 OYPBW 24
OYMUG 30 OYMUG 31
OYSRH 2 OYSRG 3
OYSRG 9 OYSRM 10
OYSRI 16 OYSRI 17
OYSRM 23 OYSRK 24
OYSRF 30 OYSRG 31
OOTAE 2 OOTAW 3
OOTAW 9 OOTAW 10
OOTAW 16 OOTAW 17
OOTAW 23 OOTAW 24
OOTAW 30 OOTAW 31
DCAVA 27 DCAVA 28
GJMCP 10 GBTPC 28
______ 12 ——————
______ 9 ——————
______ 10 ——————
______ 10 ——————
G-LCYM 10 G-LCYO
D-AGEL 8 D-ASTU
______ 10 - ————-
______ 10 ——————
G-TAWL 8 G-TAWJ
G-TAWL 8 G-TAWJ
G-TAWL 9 G-TAWJ
G-TAWL 9 G-TAWJ
G-TAWL 10 G-TAWJ
G-TAWL 10 G-TAWJ
G-TAWL 11 G-TAWJ
G-TAWL 12 G-TAWJ
G-TAWJ 13 G-TAWJ
G-TAWJ 14 G-TAWJ
G-TAWJ 14 G-TAWJ

G-RJXL (toGVA)

BTPG* 4 ———-- 5 canx 6 DALEJ 7 GBMRB
MANH* 11 - -———- 12 DALEBR 13 GBMRH 14 GBIKC
BTPH* 18 ————- 19 DALEG 20 GBIKF 21 GBIKZ
BUUP* 25 —-———- 26 canx 27 GBIKC 28 GBIKU
BTPE* (* NPT2134/2877)
————— 4 ----- 5 canx 6 OYMUG 7 OYMUG
————— 11 ----- 12 OYMUG 13 OYMUG 14 OYMUG
————— 18 —----- 19 OYPBW 20 OYPBW 21 OYPBW
————— 25 -———- 26 canx 27 OYPBW 28 OYPBW
————— - n/s

————— 4 -————- 5 canx 6 OYSRH 7 OYSRN
————— 11 -———-- 12 OYSRN 13 OYSRM 14 OYSRH
————— 18 ————- 19 OYSRI 20 OYSRO 21 OYSRM
————— 25 -—-——- 26 canx 27 OYSRK 28 OYSRO
o0TAJ 4 —--—-—-- 5 canx 6 OOTAW 7 OOTAW
OOTAJ 11 OOTAJ 12 OOTAJ 13 OOTAW 14 OOTAW
OOTAD 18 OOTAD 19 OOTAD 20 OOTAE 21 OOTAJ
OOTAS 25 ————- 26 canx 27 OOTAW 28 OOTAW
OOTAH

DCSAL

GMANM

19 LZ-BHG 26 LZ-BHG

16 —~————- 23 ————-- 30 G-LCYL

17 —————- 24 —————- 31 G-LCYP

17 —————- 24 —————- 31 G-LCYJ

17 G-LCYK 24 G-LCYJ 31 G-LCYP

15 D-AGEL 22 D-AGER 29 D-ABLB

17 OE-IXG 24 IHD/LEU 31 OE-IHD

17 —————- 24 —————- 31 TC-CPL

15 G-TAWJ 22 AWJ:DZS 29 G-FDZS

15 G-TAWJ 22 G-FDZS 29 G-FDZS

16 G-TAWJ 23 G-FDZS 30 G-FDZS

16 G-TAWJ 23 G-FDZS 30 G-FDZS

17 G-TAWJ 24 G-FDZS 31 G-FDZS

17 G-TAWJ 24 G-FDZS 31 G-FDZS

18 G-TAWJ 25 G-FDZS

19 G-TAWJ 26 G-FDZS

20 G-TAWJ 27 G-FDZS

21 G-TAWJ 28 G-FDZS

21 G-TAWJ 28 G-FDZS

BMR8993 9 G-RJXL (fmGVA)

G-LCYE (Local - Fear of Flying

EI-FCY (toORK)

flight)



MAY 2014

From 24th, NEW scheduled service to
From 23rd, NEW scheduled service to
The last Flybe-operated service was
now operated by RJ100s.

NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW

scheduled
scheduled
scheduled
scheduled
scheduled

service
service
service
service
service

to
to
to
to
to

Philadelphia.

Ibiza.

BEL2066 on the 6th.

zZurich.
Verona.
Pula.
Doha.
Chicago.

NOTES
AWE
BAW
BEL
EDW From 12th,
EXS From 14th,
From 25th,
QTR From 28th,
UAL From 23rd,
2 N14121
18 N12125
26 N33103
30 N13110
NPT : 10 G-MANH
SRR : 6 OY-SRH
TAY : 3 OO-TAJ
11 OO-TAJ
BGH : 19 LZ-BHG
GMI 1 D-AGEL
15 D-AGEL
29 D-ABLB
NLY : 17 OE-IXG
24 OE-IHD
24 OE-LEU
PGT : 31 TC-CPL
Flight No. -
BCY300/1 -
BCY302/3 -
BCY304/5 -
BEL2063/4 -
BEL2065/6 -
DLH962/3 -
DLH964/5 -
EDW310/1 -
GWI362/3 -
NAX1354/5 -
NAX4463/4 -
THY1343/4 -
THY1345/6 -

UAL36/2139 EWR-EWR 5th - due tech;
UAL36/2134 EWR-EWR 25th - due tech;

UAL118/37 ORD-EWR;

UAL108/2142 EWR-EWR 4th - due tech.

NPT2134/877P EMA-EMA;

N12114 UAL36/119 EWR-ORD;

SRR6566:6565 EMA-BFS:BFS-EMA

TAY529V LGG-DUB;

TAY497P/026H SNN-LGG ns;

BGH5579/5580
GMI6540/6541
GMI6540/6541
GMI6540/6541
NLY129F/1295

NCL-BOJ
DUS-LBC;
FDH/ERF-BRE;
FRA/HAJ-ERF
VIE-INN;

All services are

31 G-BTPF NPT2134/898P EMA-CVT
10 OO-TAJ TAY025N/493P LGG-SNN;
24 OO-TAS TAY529V LGG-DUB

8 D-ASTU GMI6540/6541 BRE-DUS;
22 D-AGER GMI6540/6541 ERF-ERF/FDH;

NLY1294/1295:1295/129P INN-div back due tech-VIE ns;

NLY129P/1295
PGT6464 LGW-AYT

ATC Callsign
BCY30E/01B
BCYO2L/03H
BCY04D/05F
BEL3ED/99D
BELSED/99H
DLH1EP/6EL
DLH5JF/965
EDW31G/311
GWI33W/94W
NAX54K/5JA
NAX3BM/4MB
THY9PB/41X
THY2MC/1346

Flight No.
CFE4511:2

CFE4519:20
TOM1214:5

TOM1320:
TOM1454:
TOM1596:
TOM1576:
TOM1674:
TOM1796:

N O Jd 30

VIE-INN - rescue flight for OE-IHD.

ATC Callsign

CFE39X:
CFE54R:
TOM6VC:
TOM3WE :
TOM8PD:
TOMS0J:
TOM8BGW :
TOMOTX:
TOMOKD:

81C
3272
8LH
6DL
4GJ
1TJ
8KH
30V
1wM



JUNE 2014
Schedules

AWE784/5

BCY300/1

BCY302/3

BCY304/5

BCY132
BEL2063/4

BEL2065/6

DLH962/3

DLH964/5

EDW310/1

GWI362/3

KLM1277/8

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

OOVLM
OOVLL

2
9
16
23
30
2
9
16
23
30
2
9
16
23
30
2
9
16
23
30

204UwW

936UW

20100
941UW
203UW
206UW
OOVLL
OOVLN
OOVLQ
OOVLM
OOVLL
OOVLN
OOVLN
OOVLL
OOVLI
OOVLM
OOVLL
OOVLM
OOVLM
OOVLM
OOVLL

OOVLN (GLAdiv)

OODWH
OODWE
OODWH
OODWK
OODWEFE
OODWI
OODWE
OODWI
OODWC
OODWC
DAIDK
DAIRM
DAISJ
DAISR
DAIRP
DAIRT
DAISW
DAISB

2
9
16
23
30
2
9
16
23
30
2
9
16
23
30
2
9
16
23
30
2
9
16
23
30
2
9
16
23
30
2
9
16
23
30

OODWH
OODWD
OODWG
OODWH
OODWE
OODWJ
OODWC
OODWA
OODWC
OODWE
DAIDK
DAIRC
DAIRO
DAISO
DAIDV
DAIRP
DAIRT
DAISU
DAIDL
DAIRO
HBIHZ
HBIJV
HBIHX
HBIHZ
HBIHX
DAGWY
DAGWN
DAGWEF
DAGWG
DAGWG
PHBGI
PHBGO
PHBGOQ
PHBGW
PHBGL

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

936UW
2050w
936UW

OOVLL
OOVLM
OOVLQ
OOVLQ

OOVLM
OOVLN
OOVLM
OOVLM

OOVLN
OOVLN
OOVLM
OOVLM

PHBGX
PHBGP
PHBGI
PHBGN

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

4
11
18
25

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

canx
937UW
2020w
939UwW

OOVLN
OOVLQ
OOVLQ
OOVLM

OOVLN
OOVLN
OOVLL
OOVLI

OOVLM
OOVLN
OOVLL
OOVLI

6
13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

203UW
202UW
935UW
2030w

OOVLM
OOVLQ
OOVLQ
OOVLI

OOVLN
OOVLN
OOVLQ
OOVLM

OOVLL
OOVLM
OOVLM
OOVLQ

OODWA
OODWL
OODWL
OODWE

OODWK
OODWD
OODWI
OODWI

DAISB
DAISO
DAIRO
DATIRO

DAISW
DAISE
DAIRB
DAIRM

HBIHY
HBTIHZ
HBIJW
HBIJW

DAGWO
DAGWN
DAGWI
DAGWP

PHBGN
PHBGO
PHBGR
PHBGT

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28




JUNE 2014

Schedules (cont)

KLM1279/80

KLM1281/2

KLM1285/6

KLM1289/90

KLM1293/76

NAX1354/5

NAX1456/7

NAX3502/3

NAX4463/4

QTR027/8

ROU1904/5

1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22

CFMWV
CFMWQ
CFMWY

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

LNDYTI
LNDYM
LNDYB
LNDYB

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

4
11
18
25

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

20
27

6
13

ATBCG
A7BCD
ATBCF
ATBCA

CFMWU
CFMWV
CFMWY

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28



JUNE 2014

Schedules (cont)

SAS2541/2 : 1 LNRGF 2 LNRPH 3 OHBLI 4 --——- 5 LNRRH 6 —----- 7 ————-
8 LNRGD 9 LNRGB 10 OHBLI 11 ----- 12 INRRJ 13 ---——- 14 ————-
15 LNRCT 16 SERER 17 OHBLQ 18 ---—-—- 19 SERER 20 ----—- 21 -————-
22 LNRRZ 23 SEREU 24 OHBLJ 25 ----- 26 LNRRJ 27 ----- 28 ————-
29 LNRNU 30 OHBLN
SAS4599/4600: 1 LNRRG 2 ----- 3 ———— 4 ————- 5 LNTUD 6 ----- 7 -————-
8 LNRPE 9 ----- 10 ———-- 11 ———-—- 12 INTUD 13 ---—-—- 14 ————-
15 LNRNN 16 ----- 17 ———-—- 18 ————- 19 ————- 20 ———- 21 -————-
SAS4601/2 : 1 LNTUM 2 ----- 3 ———- 4 ————- 5 LNRRA 6 —----- 7 -——-
8 LNRRD 9 ----- 10 ———-- 11 ———-- 12 ILNRRG 13 ----- 14 ————-
15 LNTUI 16 ----- 17 ———-—- 18 ————- 19 INTUI 20 ---——- 21 -————-
22 LNRPE 23 ----- 24 ————- 25 --———- 26 LNTUM 27 ----- 28 ————-
29 -———- 30 LNRPA
SAS1521 : 5 OYKFB (ABZdiv)
THY1343/4 : 1 TCgvB 2 TCJvD 3 —-—---- 4 TCJHL 5 ----- 6 TCJVE 7 TCJHR
8 TCJvB 9 TCJYE 10 ----- 11 TCJHR 12 ----- 13 TCJVD 14 TCJHZ
15 TCJHK 16 TCJVF 17 ----- 18 TCJHY 19 ---—-—- 20 TCJHP 21 TCJHT
22 TCJHY 23 TCJHS 24 --—--- 25 TCJVE 26 ----- 27 TCJVE 28 TCJVC
29 TCJvC 30 TCJvC
THY1345/6 : 1 TCJHY 2 ----- 3 TCJvA 4 ----- 5 TCJHP 6 TCJYE 7 -----
8 TCJHK 9 ----- 10 TCJHZ 11 ----- 12 TCJvB 13 TCJYH 14 -----
15 TCJHT 16 ----- 17 TCJHL 18 ----- 19 TCJvB 20 TCJYD 21 -----
22 TCJVB 23 ----- 24 TCJHO 25 ----- 26 TCJHS 27 TCJYE 28 --—---
29 TCJGV 30 -----
UAL36/7 : 1 19130 2 19141 3 34131 4 17122 5 67134 6 17122 7 18112

8 12114 9 12116 10 14107 11 48127 12 18119 13 19130 14 13113
15 58101 16 29129 17 67134 18 18119 19 34131 20 13113 21 58101
22 12116 23 19141 24 17105 25 14118 26 14106 27 67134 28 19136
29 48127 30 18119
UAL108/9 ¢ 1 14118 2 29124 3 19141 4 12109 5 17139 6 14115 7 17105
8 14102 9 34131 10 12109 11 13110 12 17126 13 19136 14 12116
15 48127 16 14118 17 12109 18 17128 19 14121 20 13110 21 18112
22 41140 23 12125 24 19130 25 19117 26 18119 27 14106 28 21108
29 14115 30 18112
UAL118/9 : 1 17104 2 21108 3 18112 4 --——- 5 ———- 6 13113 7 67134
8 14121 9 48127 10 41140 11 ----- 12 ————- 13 17104 14 29129
15 12114 16 13110 17 19117 18 34137 19 12125 20 58101 21 19141
22 48127 23 12114 24 29129 25 67134 26 17126 27 58101 28 14118
29 19117 30 58101

VLG7815/6 : 1 ECLVA 2 ----—- 3 ECLOB 4 ----- 5 ECKLT 6 —----- 7 ————-
8 ECMBD 9 ----- 10 ECLQZ 11 ----- 12 ECMBD 13 ---—-—- 14 ————-
15 ECIEI 16 --———- 17 ECHTC 18 ----- 19 ECMBM 20 ----—- 21 ECLZM
22 ————- 23 -———- 24 canx 25 ----- 26 ECLQZ 27 —----- 28 ECLUN
29 ——-——- 30 -———--
SHT8F/9Z : 1 BNWH* 2 GBZHC 3 GBZHC 4 GBNWA 5 ----- 6 GBNWC 7 --——--
8 BNWz* 9 GBNWB 10 GBZHB 11 GBZHC 12 ----- 13 GBNWA 14 -----
15 BZHB* 16 GBNWX 17 GBNWZ 18 GBZHB 19 ----- 20 GBZHB 21 ----—-
22 BZHB* 23 GBZHC 24 GBNWB 25 GBNWB 26 —-—--- 27 GBZHB 28 ---——-
29 BNWA* 30 GBZHB (* SHT8K/9B)
SHT8H/9C : 1 GBZHB 8 GBNWB 15 GBNWW 29 GBZHC
SHT8M/9U : 1 GBZHA 2 GBNWB 3 GBZHA 4 GBNWX 5 GBNWD 6 BNWX# 7 BZHC*

8 GBNWZ 9 GBZHB 10 GBZHB 11 GBNWZ 12 GBNWZ 13 BNWZzZ# 14 BNWB*
15 GBNWZ 16 GBZHC 17 GBZHC 18 GBNWB 19 GBNWZ 20 BNWA# 21 BNWB*
22 GBNWB 23 GBNWA 24 GBNWZ 25 GBZHB 26 GBNWA 27 BZHB$ 28 BZHB¥*
29 GBNWZ 30 GBNWB - n/s (# SHT8M/9F * SHT8M/9V § SHT8Q/9V)



JUNE 2014

Schedules (cont)

AFR
BAW
CFE
EZY
LOG

Cargo/Mail

BCS2134/2704:

BDI29B/29C

SRR6566/5

TAY

Miscellaneous

REV71C/71D

13 FHBXM
23 GEUYV
5 GLCYS 6 GLCYT
4 GEZWM
16 GLGNP 22 GLGNR
1 ——- 2 DALEF
8 ————- 9 DALEA
15 ————- 16 DALEE
22 -———- 23 DALEH
29 -———- 30 DALEI
1 -—-—- 2 OYMUG
8 ————- 9 OYMUG
15 ————- 16 OYMUG
22 -———- 23 0OYMUG
29 -———- 30 OYMUG
1 -—-—- 2 OYSRK
8 ————- 9 OYSRH
15 ————- 16 OYSRP
22 -———- 23 OYSRF
29 ——-——- 30 OYSRN
1 OOTAH 2 OOTAH
8 OOTAW 9 OOTAW
15 OOTAF 16 OOTAF
22 OOTAW 23 OOTAW
29 OOTAW 30 OOTAW
1 - 2 GBODY
8 ————- 9 GBODY
15 ————- 16 GSOUL
22 ————- 23 GBODY
29 -—-—- 30 GSOUL

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

GLENM

GBIKC
GBMRC
GBIKN
GBIKZ

oYMUG
OYMUG
OYMUG
oYMUG
n/s

OYSRG
OYSRJ
OYSRP
OYSRF

OOTAW
OOTAW
OOTAW
OOTAW

GBODY
GBODY
GSOUL
GBODY

10

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

GLENM

GBIKM
GBIKI
GBIKZ
GBIKI

OYPBW
OYMUG
OYMUG
OYMUG

OYSRM
OYSRI
OYSRF
OYSRP

OOTAH
OOTAW
OOTAW
ECEVY

GBODY
GBODY
GFIND
GBODY

5
12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

GBMRC
GBMRA
GBIKC
GBMRC

OYMUG
OYMUG
OYMUG
OYMUG

OYSRH
OYSRF
OYSRF
OYSRF

OOTAH
ECFEFVY
OOTAW
ECHDH

GBODY
GBODY
GFIND
GBODY

6 GBIKG 7 BTPG*

13 GBIKC 14

BTPE*

20 GBIKK 21 BTPG*
27 GBMRF 28 GBMRB
(* NPT2134/2877)

6
13
20
27

6
13
20
27

6
13
20
27

13
20
27

OYPBW
OYMUG
OYMUG
OYMUG

OYSRM
OYSRP
OYSRK
OYSRF

OOTAW
OOTAW
OOTAE
OOTAW

GBODY
GSOUL
GFIND
GBODY

7 OOTAW
14 OOTAF
21 OOTAW
28 OOTAW



JUNE 2014

Charters/ITs
AEA731/2 : 2 —————- 9 —\———- 16 EC-LCQ 23 EC-LOX 30 EC-III
BGH5579/80 : 2 LZ-BHF 9 LZ-BHF 16 LZ-BHH 23 LZ-BHH 30 LZ-BHH
BGH5595/6 : 6 —————— 13 —————- 20 LZ-BHG 27 LZ-BHG
GMI6540/1 : 5 D-ASTV 12 D-ASTT 19 D-AGET 26 —-————-
NLV1389/90 : 4 ---———- 11 ————- 18 -~ ————- 25 EI-EUB
NLY1294/5 : 7 OE-IXC 14 OE-IXC 21 OE-IXG 28 OE-IHA
PGT6473/4 : 1 TC-CPB 8 TC-CPB 15 TC-CPD 22 TC-CPK 29 TC-AVP
PGT6463/4 : 7 TC-CPL 14 TC-CPG 21 TC-CPJ 28 TC-CPL
LDE flts : 6 —————-— 13 ————- 20 ————- 27 SX-BHR

6 ————— 13 ————- 20 -~ ———- 27 SX-BHR
CFE4475:6 1 -—-———- 8 - ———- 15 G-LCYK 22 G-LCYT 29 G-LCYL
CFE4537:8 1 -—-———- 8 G-LCYS 15 G-LCYT 22 G-LCYJ 29 G-LCYK
CFE4547:8 6 G-LCYL 13 G-LCYL 20 G-LCYM 27 G-LCYT
CFE4471:2 7 -————- 14 G-LCYT 21 G-LCYT 28 G-LCYL
CFE4473:4 7 G-LCYS 14 G-LCYT 21 G-LCYT 28 G-LCYL
CFE4509/10 7 —————- 14 —————- 21 CYG/-- 28 CYG/CYL - n/s
CFE4511:2 7 G-LCYS 14 G-LCYK 21 G-LCYJ 28 G-LCYK
CFE4513:4 7 -————- 14 G-LCYH 21 G-LCYF 28 G-LCYI
CFE4519:20 7 G-LCYT 14 G-LCYK 21 G-LCYJ 28 G-LCYK
TOM1796:7 1l G-FDZS 8 G-FDZS 15 G-FDzZS 22 G-TAWF 29 G-TAWF
TOM1786:7 1 -—-———- 8 - ———- 15 -~ ———- 22 G-TAWF 29 G-TAWF
TOM638:9 2 G-FDZS 9 G-FDZS 16 G-FDzZS 23 G-TAWF 30 G-TAWF
TOM1178:9 2 —————- 9 —————- 16 ————- 23 G-TAWF 30 G-TAWF
TOM1214:5 3 G-FDZS 10 G-FDZS 17 G-FDzS 24 G-TAWF
TOM1320:1 4 G-FDZS 11 G-FDZS 18 G-FDzZS 25 G-TAWF
TOM296: 7 4 G-FDZS 11 G-FDZS 18 G-FDZS 25 G-TAWF
TOM1454:5 5 G-FDZS 12 G-FDZS 19 DZS:%@E 26 G-TAWF
TOM228:9 5 G-FDZS 12 G-FDZS 19 G-TAWF 26 G-TAWF
TOM1596:7 6 G-FDZS 13 G-FDZS 20 G-TAWF 27 G-TAWF
TOM1576:7 6 G-FDZS 13 G-FDZS 20 G-TAWF 27 G-TAWF
TOM1674:5 7 G-FDZS 14 G-FDZS 21 G-TAWF 28 G-TAWF
TOM618:9 7 G-FDZS 14 G-FDZS 21 G-TAWF 28 G-TAWF
EXS6074 6 G-GDFZ (fmSVG) EXS6075 : 9 G-GDFJ (toSVG)

PGT6441 : 5 TC-CPF(fmDLM - ABZdiv)



NOTES
AWE 6 N203UW AWE784/9200 PHL-PHL 9th - due tech.
BAW : 19 G-BNWZ SHT8M/9274 LHR-LHR 22nd - due tech.
EXS From 30th, NEW scheduled service to Reus.
EzY Operated their last Southend schedule on the 14th.
LOG From 16th, Saab 2000 equipment introduced.
ROU From 13th, re-instated scheduled service to Toronto.
SAs Operated their last Stavanger schedule on the 15th.
UAL 6 N17122 UAL36/109 EWR-EWR; N14115 UAL108/37 EWR-EWR;
13 N19130 UAL36/119 EWR-ORD; N17104 UAL118/37 ORD-EWR;
14 N13113 UAL36/119 EWR-ORD; N29129 UAL118/37 ORD-EWR;
15 N58101 UAL36/119 EWR-ORD; N12114 UAL118/37 ORD-EWR;
16 N29129 UAL36/119 EWR-ORD; N13110 UAL118/37 ORD-EWR;
22 N12116 UAL36/119 EWR-ORD; N48127 UAL118/37 ORD-EWR;
30 N18119 UAL36/119 EWR-ORD; N18112 UAL108/37 EWR-EWR;
N58101 UAL118/109 ORD-EWR
BCS 11 G-BIKI BCS2134/830P:831P/2704 EMA-EMA:EMA-EMA
From 28th, the Saturday Atlantic ATP service was replaced by a DHL B757.
TAY 4 OO-TAH TAY025N/460P:370P/026H LGG-DUB:FAB-LGG
GMI 5 D-ASTV GMI6540/6541 PAD-HAJ/FRA; 12 D-ASTT GMA6540/6541 STR-PAD;
19 D-AGET GMI6540/6541 DRS-STR
NLV 25 EI-EUB NLV1389/9390 FCO-VRN
PGT 1 TC-CPB PGT6474 LGW-DLM
RESIDENTS Cel72 G-BSNG arrived back from maintenance at Prestwick on the 30th,

having departed there on 5th July 2013.

Flight No. - ATC Callsign Flight No. - ATC Callsign
BCY300/1 - BCY30E/01B CFE4509/10 - CFE86C/4510
BCY302/3 - BCY02L/03H CFE4511:2 - CFE39X:81C
BCY304/5 - BCY04D/05F CFE4513:4 - CFE847Z7:23J0
BEL2063/4 - BEL3ED/99D CFE4519:20 - CFES54R:327
BEL2065/6 - BEL5ED/99H CFE4537:8 - CFE88M:55Q
DLH962/3 - DLH1EP/6EL TOM1178:9 - TOM87J:5YE
DLH964/5 - DLH5JF/965 TOM1214:5 - TOM6VC:8LH
EDW310/1 - EDW31G/311 TOM1320:1 - TOM3WE:6DL
GWI362/3 - GWI33W/94W TOM1454:5 - TOM8PD:4GJ
NAX1354/5 - NAX54K/5JA TOM1596:7 - TOMS0J:7TJ
NAX4463/4 - NAX3BM/4MB TOM1576:7 - TOM8GW:8KH
THY1343/4 - THY9PB/41X TOM1674:5 -  TOMSTX:30V
THY1345/6 - THY2MC/1346 TOM1796:7 - TOMSKD:1WM
TOM1786:7 - TOMI1KH:44cC



JULY 2014
Schedules

AWE784/5

BCY300/1

BCY302/3

BCY304/5

BEL2063/4

BEL2065/6

DLH962/3

DLH964/5

EDW310/1

EZS6904/7

GWI362/3

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24

31

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

DAGWE 6
DAGWO 13
DAGWQ 20
DAGWJ 27

DAGWG
DAKNP
DAGWO
DAGWN

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28




JULY 2014

Schedules (cont)

KLM1277/8

KLM1279/80

KLM1281/2

KLM1285/6

KLM1289/90

KLM1293/76

KLM1451
NAX1354/5

NAX1456/7

NAX3502/3

NAX4463/4

QTR027/8

1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
20
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22

PHBGM
PHBGR
PHBGW
PHBGW
canx

PHBXU
PHBCE
PHBXE
PHBGC
PHBGC
PHEZE
PHEZT
PHEXC
PHEZG
PHEZS
PHBGX
PHBGD
PHBGF
PHBXP
PHBCB
PHEZF
PHEZH
PHEXC
PHEZE
PHEXD
PHBXU
PHBXA
PHBCD
PHBXV
PHBXZ

2
9
16
23
30
2
9
16
23
30
2
9
16
23
30
2
9
16
23
30
2
9
16
23
30
2
9
16
23
30

PHBGT
PHBGI
PHBGN
PHBGO
PHBGF
PHBXU
PHBXF
PHBXN
PHBXV
PHBXE
PHEZX
PHEXB
PHEZE
PHEZG
PHEZD
PHBGL
PHBXA
PHBGF
PHBXV
PHBXK
PHEZC
PHEZS
PHEZP
PHEZG
PHEZR
PHBXM
PHBXK
PHBXA
PHBXG
PHBXY

PHBGK (ABzZdiv)

LNKKD
LNKKJ
LNKKL

LNKKJ
LNKHA
LNKHA

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

5 PHEZV 6
12 PHEZL 13
19 PHEXD 20
26 PHEZZ 27

5 PHBXE 6
12 PHBCA 13
19 PHBXL 20
26 PHBXN 27

5 PHEZV 6
12 PHEZK 13
19 PHEXD 20
26 PHEZU 27

5 PHBGM 6
12 PHBXN 13
19 PHBGR 20
26 PHBGN 27

5 PHEZY 6
12 PHEXD 13
19 PHEZU 20
26 PHEZX 27

5 PHBXD 6
12 PHBXB 13
19 PHBCD 20
26 PHBXF 27

5 ATBCK 6
A7BCB 13
ATBCK 20
ATBCB 27

PHEZH
PHEZT
PHEZD
PHEZC

PHBXW
PHBXA
PHBXB
PHBXF

PHEZC
PHEZT
PHEZE
PHEXB

PHBXW
PHBGK
PHBCD
PHBXL

PHBGK
PHEZX
PHEZZ
PHEZM

PHBXD
PHBXB
PHBGA
PHBXK

LNKHC
LNKKW
LNKKW
LNKHC

LNDYV
LNNGA
LNNGJ
LNNGH

LNDYM
LNDYL
LNDYU
LNDYP

ATBCG
ATBCC
ATBCL
ATBCK

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

PHBGL
PHBGN
PHBGX
PHBGO

PHBXB
PHBXG
PHBXU
canx

PHEXB
PHEXB
PHEXB
canx

PHBGI
PHBGL
PHBXB
PHBCB

PHEXB
PHEXD
PHEZC
canx

PHBXE
PHBCD
PHBXL
PHBXB



JULY 2014
Schedules

ROU1904/5

SAS2541/2

SAS4601/2

SAS2519
THY1343/4

THY1345/6

UAL36/7

UAL108/9

UAL118/9

VLG7815/6

SHT8F/9Z

SHT8H/9C

(cont)

1
8
15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29
23

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

TCJVA
TCJHR
TCJHZ
TCJHN

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

————— 7 CFMWV
————— 14 CFMWQ
————— 21 CFMXC
————— 28 CEFMWU

LNRGG 7 OHBLJ
LNRGE 14 OHBLN
LNRRJ 21 OHBLM
LNRGD 28 OHBLI

————— 7 LNRPJ
————— 14 LNRPM
————— 21 LNRPB
————— 28 SEDNX

TCJHO 14 TCJHU
TCJHU 21 TCJHM
TCJHV 28 TCJVE

TCJVE 7 —--——---
TCJHZ 14 --———-
TCJHV 21 --—---
TCJHN 28 --—---

19117 7 41135
48127 14 17139
14121 21 57111
17104 28 14106

19136 7 14115
14107 14 19136
14118 21 12116
33103 28 48127

19130 7 19130
58101 14 33132
13138 21 12114
34137 28 canx

_____ 7 —————
_____ 14 ————-
_____ 21 —————
_____ 28 —\———-—

BZHC* 7 GBZHA
BNWB* 14 GBNWX
BNWT* 21 GBNWX
BNWD* 28 GBNWZ

(* SHT8K/9B)
GBZHA 7 GBNWY
GBZHA 14 GBNWZ
GBNWB 21 GBNWZ
GBNWA 28 GBZHA



JULY 2014

Schedules (cont)

SHT8M/9U : 1
8
15
22
29
AFR 6
BAW 2
BEE 1
29
EXS 16
EZY 9
REA 2
RYR812/3 2
RYR816/7 7
Cargo/Mail
BCS2134/2704: 1
8
15
22
29
BDI29B/29C : 1
8
15
22
29
SRR6566/5 01
8
15
22
29
TAY : 1
8
15
22
29
BID 17
Miscellaneous
REV71C/71D : 1
8
15
22

29

GBNWZ
GBNWA
GBNWA
GBZHA
GBNWZ

FHBLI
GEUYW

16
23
30

GBNWX
GBNWX
GBZHC
GBNWB
GBNWZ

GEUYX

GLENM
GLENM
GGDFD
GEZWW

GLENM
GLENM

GEZWV

10
17
24
31

13

18

GBNWB
GBNWA
GBNWB
GBZHA
GBNWX

GLENM

GEZWX

LYMCA
EIJRE
OMCEX

GBMRF
GBMRH
GBIKV
GBIKN
GBIKN
OYMUG
OYPBW
OYPBW
OYMUG
OYMUG
OYSRN
OYSRN
OYSRK
OYSRN
OYSRI
OOTAW
OOTAW
OOTAW
ECMCK
OOTAW
DCPSW

GSOUL
GFIND
GBODY
GSOUL
GNOSE

le
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

LYMCA
EIJRE
OMCEX

GBIKG
GBIKP
GBIKK
GBIKJ
GBIKF
OYMUG
OYPBW
OYPBW
OYMUG
OYMUG
OYSRN
OYSRF
OYSRK
OYSRN
OYSRF
OOTAW
OOTAW
OOTAW
ECEVY
OOTAW

GSOUL
GFIND
GBODY
GFIND
GFIND

16
21

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

EIFCZ
EIJRD
OMCEX

GBIKI
GBMRD
GBIKV
GBIKI
GBIKK
OYPBW
OYPBW
OYMUG
OYMUG
OYMUG
OYSRO
OYSRK
OYSRO
OYSRJ
OYSRO
OOTAW
OOTAW
OOTAW
OOTAW
OOTAW

GSOUL
GFIND
GBODY
GFIND
GSOUL

11
18
25

14

25

23
28

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

BNWX #
BZHA#
BNWA#
BZHA#
n/s

GLENM

HBJZW

EIJRD
OMCEX

GBMRH
GBIKF
GBMRA
GBMRB

oYMUG
OYPBW
OYMUG
OYMUG
n/s

OYSRG
OYSRF
OYSRO
OYSRJ

OOTAW
OOTAW
OOTAE
OOTAW
Plus

GSOUL
GFIND
GBODY
GFIND

5 BNWB*
12 BNWA¥*
19 BZHA*
26 BNWX*

(# SHT8M/9F

18

30 EIJRE

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

5 O0TAJ
12 OOTAH
19 OOTAE
26 OOTAF

8 ECHJH

6 GBNWX 7
13 GBZHC 14
20 GBZHC 21
27 GBNWB 28

6 ————- 7
13 ——--- 14
20 ————- 21
27 ————- 28

6 ————- 7
13 ——--- 14
20 ————- 21
27 -——-- 28

6 ————- 7
13 ———-- 14
20 ————- 21
27 -——-- 28

6 ————- 7
13 OOTAH 14
20 OOTAE 21
27 OOTAF 28
29 ECHDH

6 ————- 7
13 ———-- 14
20 ————- 21
27 -——-- 28

GBNWZ
GBNWA
GBZHA
GBZHC

* SHT8M/9V)

GLENM 24 GLENM 26 GLENM

DALEF
DALEC
DALEK
DALEH

OYMUG
OYPBW
OYMUG
OYMUG

OYSRG
OYSRK
OYSRN
OYSRK

OOTAE
OOTAH
OOTAE
OOTAF

GFIND
GFIND
GFIND
GNOSE



JULY 2014
Charters/ITs
AEA731/2

BGH5595/6
BGH5579/80

DTR6771/677P:

NLV1389/90
NLV1568/9
NLY1294/5
PGT6463/4
PGT6473/4
TOM867F/642
TOM643/372
TOM373/375F
LDE flts

CFE4547:8

CFE4471:2

CFE4473:4

CFE4509/10
CFE4511:
CFE4513:
CFE4519:
CFE4475:
CFE4537:
TOM1214:
TOM1320:
TOM296:7
TOM1454:5
TOM228:9

TOM1596:7
TOM1576:7
TOM1674:5
TOM618:9

TOM1796:7
TOM1786:7
TOM638:9

TOM1178:9

R OO NBBN

BCY9449
BCY9450
BMR8195/6
BMR8211
BMR8192
BMR8219
BMR8237
CFE7039
VLM9586

B WNOAUTOB_NOON I

SNNdoocuooasabdWWNMNNMEREROOUGIOIOLO OO

EC-LQOX 14 EC-IDT 21 EC-LTM
LZ-BHG 11 LZ-BHF 18 LZ-BHF
LZ-BHG 14 LZ-BHF 21 LZ-BHH
—————— 13 -~——— 20 -———--
—————— 9 EI-EUB 16 —------
EI-EUB 11 EI-EUB 18 EC-LNC
OE-IHE 12 OE-IHE 19 OE-IXF
TC-CPA 12 TC-CPL 19 TC-CPF
TC-CPK 13 TC-CPK 20 TC-CPB
G-OO0BL 9 G-OOBL 16 G-OOBL
G-OOBL 10 G-OOBL 17 G-OOBL
—————— 11 --—---- 18 G-00BL
SX-BHR 11 EI-WXA 18 SX-BHR
SX-BHR 11 SX-BHR 18 EI-RJE
SX-BHR 11 SX-BHR 18 ------
G-LCYP 11 G-LCYL 18 G-LCYJ
G-LCYN 12 G-LCYT 19 G-LCYL
G-LCYN 12 G-LCYT 19 G-LCYL
CYG/CYN 12 CYF/CYR 19 CYD/CYL
G-LCYT 12 G-LCYO 19 G-LCYK
G-LCYG 12 G-LCYR 19 G-LCYR
G-LCYT 12 G-LCYO 19 G-LCYK
G-LCYN 13 G-LCYR 20 G-LCYL
G-LCYS 13 G-LCYO 20 G-LCYR
G-TAWF 8 G-FDZD 15 DZD:AWN
G-TAWF 9 G-FDZD 16 G-TAWN
G-TAWF 9 G-FDZD 16 G-TAWN
AWF:DZD 10 G-FDZD 17 G-TAWN
G-FDzD 10 G-FDzZD 17 G-TAWN
G-FDzZD 11 G-FDzZD 18 AWN:DzZX
G-FDzD 11 G-FDzZD 18 G-FDzZX
G-FDzD 12 G-FDzZD 19 G-FDzX
G-FDzD 12 G-FDzZD 19 G-FDzX
G-FDzD 13 G-FDzZD 20 G-FDzZX
G-FDzD 13 G-FDzZD 20 G-FDzZX
G-FDzD 14 G-FDzZD 21 G-FDzZX
G-FDzD 14 G-FDzZD 21 G-FDzX

EI-RJO (toBSL - Football)

EI-RJO (fmBSL - Football)

G-EMBN (fm/toFAB)

G-RJXM (fmNCE)

G-RJIXB (fmRTM)

G-RJIXD (fmBIO)

G-RJIXM (fmBTS - Football)

G-LCYL (toMAN - Football)
(

00-VLS (toJOE)

28
25
28
27
23
26
26
26
27
23
24
25
25
25
25

25
26
26
26
26
26
26
27
27
22
23
23
24
24
25
25
26
26
27
27
28
28

G-LCYR
CYH/CYL
G-LCYL
G-LCYH
G-LCYL
G-LCYL
G-LCYR
G-FDZX
G-FDZX
DZX:div
G-FDZX
DZX:div
div:FDX
G-FDZX
DzX:DZU
G-FDZU
G-FDZU
DzZU:AWP
G-TAWP
G-TAWP

30
31 G-TUID

- n/s

29
30
30
31
31

AWP : AWH
G-TAWH
G-TAWH
G-TAWH
G-TAWH



JULY 2014
NOTES

HB-JZW
A7-BCK
N18119
N19141
N18112
N34137
7 N41135
11 N34137
16 N33132
23 N48127

EZY : 2
QTR :
UAL

EZY6906/6905 GVA-GVA
QTR027/028D DOH-DOH ns - due tech.

UAL118/109 ORD-EWR; N29129 UAL108/37 EWR-EWR ns - due tech;
UAL36/119 EWR-ORD;
UAL118/37 ORD-EWR; N13136
UAL36/2191 EWR-EWR ns - due
UAL36/119 EWR-ORD; N19130
UAL36/119 EWR-ORD; N41135
UAL36/119 EWR-ORD; N12109
UAL108/119 EWR-ORD; N57111

WNhPR OO

UAL108/119 EWR-ORD;
tech;

UAL118/37 ORD-EWR;
UAL118/37 ORD-EWR;
UAL118/37 ORD-EWR;
UAL118/109 ORD-EWR

G-BMRH
OY-SRI
OO-TAJ
18 OO-TAE
8 EC-HJH

BCS : 8 BCS2134/302P:304/2704 EMA-KEF:SNN-EMA

: SRR6566:6977/6565 EMA-BFS:BFS-EMA
TAY025N/493P LGG-SNN; 7 OO-TAE TAY497P/026H SNN-LGG;
TAY025N/466P:497P/026H L.GG-CBG: SNN-LGG

ECHJH LGG-KEF on delivery; 29 EC-HDH ECHDH LGG-KEF on

delivery.

DTR : 27 OY-RUD
PGT : 19 TC-CPF
26 TC-CPL
G-OO0OBL
9 G-OOBL
16 G-OOBL
23 G-TUID
31 G-TUID

DTR6771/677P BLL-DUB
PGT6463/6464 AYT-LGW;
PGT6463/6464 AYT-LGW;
TOM867F/642 NCL-CUN;
TOM867F/642 NCL-CUN;
TOM867F/642 NCL-CUN;
TOM867F/642 NCL-CUN;
TOM643/643F CUN-EMA

20 TC-CPB PGT6473/6474 DLM-LGW
27 TC-CPI PGT6473/6474 DLM-LGW
3 G-OOBL TOM645F/372 EMA-SFB;
10 G-OOBL TOM645F/372 EMA-SFB
18 G-OOBL TOM373/375F SFB-MAN;
25 G-TUIE TOM373/375F SFB-BHX;

24 G-FDZX TOM297
25 G-FDZX TOM229

CFU bussed to
31 G-TAWH TOM297

Ferried to EDI as TOM9016
Passengers for TOM1596 to

in EDI.
in EDI.

diverted to GLA due fog
diverted to GLA due fog
GLA.

NBE-LGW-EDI - diverted to LGW due to disruptive passenger.

Flight No. - ATC Callsign Flight No. - ATC Callsign
BCY300/1 - BCY30E/01B CFE4509/10 - CFE86C/4510
BCY302/3 BCY02L/03H CFE4511:2 - CFE39X:81C
BCY304/5 BCY04D/05F CFE4513:4 - CFE84Z:23J
BEL2063/4 BEL3ED/99D CFE4519:20 - CFE54R:327
BEL2065/6 BELS5ED/99H CFE4537:8 - CFE88M:550Q
DLH962/3 DLH1EP/6EL TOM1178:9 - TOMB87J:5YE
DLH964/5 DLH5JF/965 TOM1214:5 - TOM6VC:8LH
EDW310/1 EDW31G/311 TOM1320:1 - TOM3WE:6DL
EZS6904/7 EZS56904/44KE TOM1454:5 - TOM8PD:4GJ
GWI362/3 GWI33W/94W TOM1596:7 - TOM90J:7TJ
NAX1354/5 NAX54K/5JA TOM1576:7 - TOMBGW:8KH
NAX4463/4 NAX3BM/4MB TOM1674:5 -  TOMITX:30V
THY1343/4 THY9PB/41X TOM1796:7 - TOMOYKD:1WM
THY1345/6 THY2MC/1346 TOM1786:7 - TOMI1KH:44cC



AUGUST 2014

Schedules

AWE784/5

BCY300/1

BCY302/3

BCY304/5

BEL2063/4

BEL2065/6

DLH962/3

DLH964/5

DLH970
EDW310/1

EZS6904/7

GWI362/3

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29
11

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

2020w 2
940UWw 9
942UW 16
938UW 23
204uw 30
OOVLI 2
OOVLF 9
OOVLP 16
OOVLP 23
OOVLF 30
OOVLL 2
OOVLL 9
OOVLP 16
OOVLM 23
OOVLP 30
OOVLF 2
OOVLM 9
OOVLL 16
OOVLP 23
OOVLF 30
OODWF 2
OODWK 9
OODWF 16
OODWG 23
OODWA 30
OODWF 2
OODWI 9
OODWA 16
OODWA 23
OODJP 30
DAIRP 2
DAISW 9
DAIDH 16
DAIUH 23
DAISZ 30
DAIRE 2
DAIRU 9
DAISL 16
DAISG 23
DAISQ 30

DAISQ

DAIBJ (ABZdiv)

HBIHX 2
HBIHX 9
HBIHY

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

13
20
27

12
19
26

13
20
27

12
19
26

13
20
27

12
19
26

13
20
27

12
19
26

13
20
27

12
19
26

13
20
27

12
19
26

12
19
26

13
20
27

12
19
26

13
20
27

941UwW
941UwW
939UW
20000

OOVLF
OOVLP
OOVLM
OOVLP

OOVLM
OOVLL
OOVLM
OOVLP

OOVLL
OOVLM
OOVLP
OOVLF

OODWE
OODWG
OODWL
OODWA

OODWC
OODWE
OODWF
OODWD

DAIRY
DAIRE
DAIRE
DAISX

DAIDL
DAIRC
DAIRF
DAISU

HBJYC
HBJZO
HBJZL
HBJZL

DAGWM
DAIQK
DAGWE
DAGWS

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

937U0W
939UwW
20100
941UW

OOVLM
OOVLP
OOVLM
OOVLP

OOVLF
OOVLM
OOVLM
OOVLP

OOVLL
OOVLL
OOVLM
OOVLF

OODWJ
OODWL
OODWG
OODJP

OODWL
OODWI
OODWJ
OODWK

DAIZR
DAISG
DAISP
DAIPS

DAISD
DAIDH
DAIRC
DAIDG



AUGUST 2014
Schedules (cont)

KLM1277/8 01
8

15

22

29

KLM1279/80 : 1
8

15

22

29

KLM1281/2 01
8

15

22

29

KLM1285/6 1
8

15

22

29

KLM1289/90 : 1
8

15

22

29

KLM1293/76 : 1
8

15

22

29

KLM1445 ¢ 11
NAX1354/5 1
8

15

22

29

NAX1456/7 1
8

15

22

29

NAX3502/3 1
8

15

22

29

NAX4463/4 01
8

15

22

29

QTR027/8 01
8

15

22

29

PHBGW
PHBGI
PHBGM
PHBGD
PHBGG
PHBXU
PHBXN
PHBXB
PHBXA
PHBXT
PHEZK
PHEZK
PHEZZ
PHEXB
PHEZC
PHBCB
PHBXZ
PHBXF
PHBXK
PHBXF
PHEZL
PHEZW
PHEZK
PHEZZ
PHEZW
PHBXC
PHBXU
PHBXM
PHBCB
PHBXK

2 PHEZP 3
9 PHEZS 10
16 PHEZS 17
23 PHEZB 24
30 PHEZN 31
2 PHBXC 3
9 PHBGC 10
16 PHBXF 17
23 PHBCB 24
30 PHBXC 31
2 PHEZT 3
9 PHEZC 10
16 PHEZT 17
23 PHEZY 24
30 PHEZD 31
2 PHBXA 3
9 PHBXG 10
16 PHBXF 17
23 PHBXL 24
30 PHBXC 31
2 PHEXD 3
9 PHEZL 10
16 PHEXA 17
23 PHEZL 24
30 PHEZX 31
2 PHBXC 3
9 PHBXD 10
16 PHBCB 17
23 PHBXB 24
30 PHBXY 31

PHEZX (ABZdiv)

LNNGT
LNNIE
LNNOE
LNNOZ
LNNIF
LNNIE
LNNIA

2 -——-- 3
9 ————- 10
16 ————- 17
23 ————- 24
30 ————- 31
2 -——-- 3
9 ————- 10
16 ————- 17
23 LNNGZ 24
30 LNNOO 31
2 -——-- 3
9 ————- 10
16 ————- 17
23 ————- 24
30 ————- 31
2 ———-- 3
9 ————- 10
16 ————- 17
23 ————- 24
30 ————- 31
2 A7BCI 3
9 A7BCH 10

16 A7BCD 17
23 ATBCG 24
30 A7BCH 31

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18

25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

PHBGL
PHBGU
PHBGL
PHBGL

PHBXU
PHBXF
PHBXF
PHBXF

PHEZR
PHEZL
PHEZX
PHEZU

PHBXH
PHBXF
PHBXF
PHBGI

PHEXD
PHEZU
PHEXB
PHEXB

PHBXL
PHBXR
PHBXF
PHBXA

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

6

PHBGT
PHBGX
PHBGR
PHBGN

PHBCA
PHBXE
PHBXF
PHBGA

PHEXB
PHEZZ
PHEZE
PHEZS

PHBXH
PHBXU
PHBCB
PHBGI

PHEZT
PHEZT
PHEZF
PHEXA

PHBCB
PHBGB
PHBCA
PHBXB

ATBCM
A7BCM
ATBCE
ATBCE

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

PHBGD
PHBGR
PHBXA
PHBGU

PHBCE
PHBXL
PHBCE
PHBXL

PHEXA
PHEZH
PHEZR
PHEZH

PHBXH
PHBXB
PHBCE
PHBXL

PHEZU
PHEZN
PHEZV
PHEZG

PHBXK
PHBXH
PHBXE
PHBXM



AUGUST 2014

Schedules (cont)

ROU1904/5

SAS2541/2

SAS4601/2

THY1343/4

THY1345/6

UAL36/7

UAL108/9

UAL118/9

VLG7815/6

SHT8F/9Z

SHT8M/9U

1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

GBZHC 6
GBNWX 13
GBNWzZ 20
GBNWA 27

(# SHT8M/9F

GBNWX
GBNWA
GBZHC
GBNWM

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

21
28

(* SHT8K/9B)
GBZHB 7 GBNWA
GBNWB 14 GBNWA
GBNWB 21 GBNWB
GBZHB 28 GBNWX

* SHT8M/9V)



AUGUST 2014

Schedules (cont)

AFR
BAW
BEE
CFE
RYR812/3

Cargo/Mail

BCS2134/2704:

BDI29B/29C

SRR6566/5

TAY

AWC
BID

Miscellaneous

REV71C/71D

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29
27
25

15
22
29

FHBXC
GPOWC
GLENM
DAWBA
EIJRD

GBIKN
GBIKN
GBIKU
GBMRB
GBMRB
OYMUG
OYMUG
OYPBW
OYPBW
OYPBW
OYSRF
OYSRH
OYSRF
OYSRN
OYSRF
OOTAW
OOTAW
OOTAW
OOTAW
OOTAW
GJMCL
DCSAL

GSOUL
GEFIND
GEFIND
GEFIND
GBODY

27

23
11

le
23
30

le
23
30

le
23
30

16
23
30

26

GPOWH
GLENM
DAWBA
EIJRD

6 GRAJJ 14

18 EIJRD 25

3 —---- 4
10 --—-- 11
17 -—---- 18
24 ———-- 25
31 ———--

3 ———-- 4
10 --——- 11
17 -—---- 18
24 ———-- 25
31 ———-- -

3 ———-- 4
10 --——- 11
17 -—---- 18
24 ———-- 25
31 ———--

3 OOTAD 4
10 OOTAH 11
17 OOTAD 18
24 ————- 25
31 OOTAD

3 - 4
10 ----- 11
17 -—---- 18
24 ————- 25
31 ————-

GLENM 16

EIJRE

DALEI 5
DALEE 12
DALEA 19
DAEAK 26

OYMUG 5
OYMUG 12
OYPBW 19
OYPBW 26
n/s

OYSRN 5
OYSRL 12
OYSRN 19
OYSRF 26

OOTAD 5
OOTAH 12
OOTAD 19
canx 26

GBODY 5
GFIND 12
GSOUL 19
canx 26

GLENM 19

GBMRC 6
GBMRD 13
GBIKG 20
GBMRB 27

OYMUG 6
OoYMUG 13
OYPBW 20
OYPBW 27

OYSRF 6
OYSRN 13
OYSRL 20
OYSRK 27

OOTAW 6
OOTAW 13
OOTAW 20
OOTAW 27

GNOSE 6
GFIND 13
GSOUL 20
GBODY 27

GLENM

GBMRB 7
GBIKV 14
GBIKO 21
GBIKI 28

oYMUG 7
OYMUG 14
OYPBW 21
OYPBW 28

OYSRO 7
OYSRH 14
OYSRF 21
OYSRF 28

OOTAW 7
OOTAW 14
OOTAW 21
OOTAW 28

GBODY 7
GFIND 14
GBODY 21
GSOUL 28

GBIKI
GBIKJ
GBMRC
GBIKZ

OYMUG
OYMUG
OYPBW
OYPBW

OYSRM
OYSRH
OYSRN
OYSRL

OOTAW
OOTAW
OOTAW
OOTAW

GBODY
GFIND
GBODY
GBODY



AUGUST 2014

Charters/ITs

AEA731/2
BGH5595/6
BGH5579/80
DTR
NLV1568/9
NLV1389/90
NLY1294/5
NLY2764/5
PGT6463/4
PGT6473/4

TOM373/375F :

TOM643/643F

CFE4547:8
CFE4471:2
CFE4473:4
CFE4509/10
CFE4511:2
CFE4519:20
CFE4475:6
CFE4537:
TOM1596:
TOM1576:
TOM1674:
TOM618:9
TOM1796:7
TOM1786:7
TOM638:9
TOM1178:9
TOM1214:5
TOM1320:1
TOM296:7
TOM1454:5
TOM228:9

Udd o

BMR8238
BMR8249
BMR8250
TOM6684

w

NP WMNMMDNMNoRWARED

NSNdoooa s WWMNDNMNMNERERPWWMNMMMMNMDDNDR

o o

G-LCYS
CYI/CYS
G-LCYN
G-LCYN
G-LCYS
G-LCYN
G-TAWH
AWH:AWJ
G-TAWJ
G-TAWJ
G-TAWJ
G-TAWJ
G-TAWJ
G-TAWJ
G-TAWJ
G-TAWJ
G-TAWJ
G-TAWJ
G-TAWJ

G-RJIXM
G-RJXH
G-RJXH
G-FDZY

—~ e~~~

11

11
10

13

©o

10

14

=R
© OO O WYV LVL®

©o

10
10
11
11
12
13
13
14
14

G-LCYS
CYG/CYP
G-LCYM
G-LCYM
G-LCYP
G-LCYM
G-TAWJ
G-TAWJ
G-TAWJ
G-TAWJ
G-TAWJ
G-TAWJ
G-TAWJ
G-TAWJ
G-TAWJ
G-TAWJ
G-TAWJ
G-TAWJ
G-TAWJ

18
15
18
17
15
20
le
16
16
17
15
21

15
le
le
le
16
16
17
17
15
15
16
le
17
17
18
18
19
20
20
21
21

G-LCYS
CYD/CYS
G-LCYM
G-LCYM

AWJ : AWH
G-TAWH
G-TAWH
G-TAWH
G-TAWH
G-TAWH
G-TAWH
G-TAWH
AWH:DZF
G-FDZF
G-FDZF
G-FDZF

toBTS - Football)
toBTS - Football)
fmBTS - Football)
CWL-KGS)

25
22
25
24
22
27
23
23
23
24
22
28

22
23
23
23
23
23
24
24
22
22
23
23
24
24
25
25
26
27
27
28
28

29

31
29

30
30
30
31
29

29
30
30
30
30
30
31
31
29
29
30
30
31

- n/s



AUGUST 2014
NOTES

BAW : Operated their last Ibiza schedule on the 9th.
REA : From 3rd, replaced their REA ICAO code with STK.
gé& : 6 N21108 UAL108/119 EWR-ORD; N17126 UAL118/109 ORD-EWR;
8 N21108 UAL36/2169 EWR-EWR 11th - due tech;
9 N57111 UAL108/2191 EWR-EWR 13th - due tech;
10 N48127 UAL36/119 EWR-ORD; N17133 UAL118/2018 ORD-ORD;
12 N14120 UAL36/119 EWR-ORD; N14102 UAL118/37 ORD-EWR;
24 N34137 UAL108/2096 EWR-EWR ns - due tech;
25 N14118 UAL36/119 EWR-ORD; N67134 UAL118/37 ORD-EWR

N41140 UAL118/109 ORD-EWR;

BCS : 2 EI-STC BCS2134/2704 EMA-LEJ; 9 EI-STB BCS2134/860P EMA-LEJ;
22 G-BMRB BCS2134/353:354P/2704 EMA-AMS:AMS-EMA;
23 EC-LJI BCS2134/860P EMA-CPH
25 OY-PBW BDI29B/29D  ABZ-BOH
11 OY-SRL SRR6978:7811/6565 EMA-BFS:BFS-EMA
23 OO-TAH TAY025N/025P LGG-LGG

BDI

SRR

TAY

DTR 3 OY-RUD DTR6781/6782 BLL-BLL; 10 OY-RUD DTR6791/6792 BLL-BLL;
17 OY-RUG DTR6801/6802 BLL-BLL; 24 OY-RUG DTR6811/6812 BLL-BLL;

NLV : 20 EI-EWO NLV9389/1390 VRN-FCO

NLY : 2 OE-TXG NLY2764/276F VIE-DUB

PGT 30 TC-CPB PGT6464 LGW-AYT; 31 TC-ASP PGT6474 LGW-DLM

TOM 1 G-TUID TOM373/375F

SFB-BHX; 7 G-TUID TOM643/643F CUN-LGW;

8 G-OBYG TOM373/375F SFB-MAN;
Flight No. - ATC Callsign Flight No. - ATC Callsign
BCY300/1 - BCY30E/01B CFE4509/10 - CFE86C/4510
BCY302/3 - BCY02L/03H CFE4511:2 - CFE39X:81C
BCY304/5 BCY04D/05F CFE4519:20 - CFE54R:327%7
BEL2063/4 BEL3ED/99D CFE4537:8 - CFE88M:550Q
BEL2065/6 BELS5ED/99H NLY2764/5 - NLY269D/831Y
DLH962/3 DLH1EP/6EL TOM1178:9 - TOM87J:5YE
DLHO964/5 DLH5JF/965 TOM1214:5 -  TOM6VC:8LH
EDW310/1 EDW31G/311 TOM1320:1 -  TOM3WE:6DL
EZS6904/7 EZS6904/44KE TOM1454:5 - TOM8PD:4GJ
GWI362/3 GWI33W/94W TOM1596:7 - TOM90J:7TJ
NAX1354/5 NAX54K/5JA TOM1576:7 -  TOM8GW:8KH
NAX4463/4 NAX3BM/4MB TOM1674:5 -  TOMI9TX:30V
THY1343/4 THY9PB/41X TOM1796:7 - TOM9KD:1WM
THY1345/6 THY2MC/1346 TOM1786:7 - TOMI1KH:44C



SEPTEMBER 2014

Schedules

AWE784/5

BCY300/1

BCY302/3

BCY304/5

BEL2063/4

BEL2065/6

DLH962/3

DLH964/5

EDW310/1

GWI362/3

KLM1277/8

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

204UW
206UW
206UW
201UU
201UU
OOVLR
OOVLR
OOVLI
OOVLR
OOVLI
OOVLJ
OOVLP
OOVLR
OOVLR
OOVLR
OOVLR
OOVLI
OOVLF
OOVLI
OOVLF
OODWL
OODWE
OODWD
OODWC
00DWJ
OODWK
OODWC
OODWB
OODWA
OODWL
DAIRF
DAIDE
DAISO
DAISD
DAIRB
DAIDJ
DAIRE
DAIDK
DAIDE
DAISR
HBJLQ
HBIJI
HBIJP
HBIJD
HBIJU
DAGWN
DAGWG
DAGWO
DAGWN
DAGWG
PHBGL
PHBGL
PHBGM
PHBGO
PHBGR

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

204UW
940UwW
20100
939uwW

OOVLR
OOVLI
OOVLF
OOVLI

OOVLJ
OOVLP
OOVLR
OOVLR

OOVLR
OOVLP
OOVLF
OOVLI

OODWE
OODWB
OODWI
OODWI

OODWK
OODWI
OODWL
OODWL

DAISF
DAIRS
DAIZY
DATIUI

DAIST
DAIRY
DAIDK
DAISE

HBIJV
HBIHY
HBIHY
HBTIHZ

DAGWY
DAGWH
DAGWN
DAGWA

PHBGOQ
PHBGM
PHBGX
PHBGX

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28



SEPTEMBER 2014

Schedules (cont)

KLM1279/80 : 1
8

15

22

29

KLM1281/2 : 1
8

15

22

29

KLM1285/6 : 1
8

15

22

29

KLM1289/90 : 1
8

15

22

29

KLM1293/76 : 1
8

15

22

29

NAX1354/5 : 1
8

15

22

29

NAX1456/7 : 1
8

15

22

29

NAX3502/3 : 1
8

15

22

29

NAX4463/4 : 1
8

15

22

29

QTR027/8 1
8

15

22

29

ROU1904/5 : 1
8

15

22

29

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

12
19
26

11
18
25

11
18
25

12
19
26

11
18
25

12
19
26

12
19
26

11
18
25

12
19
26

11
18
25

12
19
26

11
18
25

12
19
26

11
18
25

11
18
25

12
19
26

12
19
26

11
18
25

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

A7TBCN
ATBCG
ATBCE
ATBCF

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

7
14
21
28



SEPTEMBER 2014

Schedules (cont)

SAS2541/2 : 1
8

15

22

29

SAS4599/4600: 1
8

15

22

29

SAS4601/2 1
8

15

22

29

THY1343/4 : 1
8

15

22

29

THY1345/6 1
8

15

22

29

UAL36/7 : 1
8

15

22

29

UAL108/9 : 1
8

15

22

29

UAL118/9 1
8

15

22

29

VLG7815/6 : 1
8

15

22

29

SHT8F/9Z 1
8

15

22

29

SHT8H/9C : 1
8

15

22

29

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

28

BNWX*

(* SHT8K/9B)

GBNWA
GBNWB
GBNWB
GBZHA

7
14
21
28

GBZHC
GBNWX
GBNWB
GBZHA



SEPTEMBER 2014

Schedules (cont)

SHT8M/9U : 1
8

15

22

29

AFR 27
BEE : 1
CFE : 2
RYR : 14
RYR824/5 : 3

Cargo/Mail
BCS2134/2704: 1

15
22
29
BCS2236/897P: 8
15
22
BDI29B/29C : 1

15
22
29
SRR6566/5 1

15
22
29
TAY : 1

15
22
29

AWC : 2

BDI : 22
NPT : 16

Miscellaneous
REV71C/71D : 1
15

22
29

GBZHC
GBZHA
GBNWB
GBNWA
GBNWX

FHBXJ
GLENM
GLENM
EIFEE
OMAEX

GSOUL
GFIND
GBODY
GSOUL
GBODY

2
9
16
23
30

16-

11

7

2
9
16
23
30

2
9
16
23
30
2
9
16
23
30
2
9
16
23
30

18

2
9
16
23
30

GBZHC 3
GBZHB 10
GBNWZ 17
GBZHC 24
GBNWA -

30 GLGNP
GLCYU 16

OMAEX 10

GBMRB 3
GBMRE 10
GBIKF 17
GBIKS 24
GBIKJ

————— 10
————— 17
————— 24
OYPBW 3
OYMUG 10
OYPBW 17
OYMUG 24
oYMUG -
OYSRN 3
OYSRF 10
OYSRK 17
OYSRH 24
OYSRH

OOTAW 3
OOTAW 10
OOTAW 17
OOTAW 24
OOTAW

GMANO 29

GSOUL 3
GSOUL 10
GBODY 17
GSOUL 24
GSOUL

GBNWZ
GBZHB
GBNWX
GBNWZ
n/s

GLENM

OMAEX

GBTPF

GSOUL
GBODY
GBODY
GEGLT

11
18
25

22

14

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

4
11
18
25

GBNWX
GBNWB
GBNWX
GBNWA

GLENM

OMAEX

GFIND
GBODY
GBODY
GSOUL

5
12
19
26

23

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

5
12
19
26

BZHC# 6 BNWA¥*
BNWZ# 13 BZHA¥*
BNWA# 20 BNWX*
BZHB# 27 BZHC*

7
14
21
28

GBNWB
GBNWA
GBNWA
GBZHB

(# SHT8M/9F * SHT8M/9V)

GLENM

GBIKP 13 GBIKN
GBMRH 20 GBIKZ
GBIKM 27 GBIKI

————— 13 GBIKK
————— 20 GBMRA
————— 27 GBIKP

canx 13 --———-
OYPBW 20 - -—-——-
oYymuG 27 -----

OYSRP 13 -----
OYSRF 20 -----
OYSRG 27 -----

OOTAW 13 OOTAD
OOTAW 20 OOTAF
ECFZE 27 OOTAD

GSOUL 6 -----
GBODY 13 -----
GBODY 20 -----
GEGLT 27 -----



SEPTEMBER 2014

Charters/ITs

AEA731/2 1 EC-JHK 8 EC-LOX 15 - ————- 22 —————- 29 —————-
BGH5579/80 1 LZ-BHG 8 LZ-BHF 15 LZ-BHF 22 LZ-BHG 29 LZ-BHG
BGH5595/6 5 LZ-BHG 12 --————- 19 -~ ————- 26 —————-—

NLY1294/5 6 OE-IHB 13 OE-IHA 20 —------ 27 -———--

PGT6463/4 6 TC-ABP 13 TC-AHP 20 TC-CPD 27 TC-CPA

PGT6473/4 7 TC-CPK 14 TC-AMP 21 TC-CPG 28 TC-CPI

CFE4547:8 5 G-LCYR 12 G-LCYO 19 G-LCYO 26 G-LCYT

CFE4471:2 6 G-LCYO 13 G-LCYT 20 G-LCYS 27 G-LCYU

CFE4473:4 6 G-LCYT 13 G-LCYT 20 G-LCYS 27 G-LCYM

CFE4511:2 6 G-LCYJ 13 G-LCYN 20 G-LCYT 27 -—-—----

CFE4519:20 6 G-LCYJ 13 G-LCYN 20 G-LCYT 27 -—-—---

CFE4537:8 7 G-LCYJ 14 G-LCYN 21 G-LCYS 28 ---———-

TOM638:9 1 G-FDZF 8 G-TAWM 15 G-FDZS 22 G-FDZS 29 G-FDZF
TOM1214:5 2 G-FDZF 9 G-TAWM 16 G-FDZS 23 G-FDZS 30 G-FDZF
TOM1320:1 3 DZF:AWM 10 AWM:DZS 17 G-FDZS 24 DZS:DZF

TOM296:7 3 G-TAWM 10 G-FDZS 17 G-FDZS 24 G-FDZF

TOM1454:5 4 G-TAWM 11 G-FDZS 18 G-FDZS 25 G-FDZF

TOM228:9 4 G-TAWM 11 G-FDZS 18 G-FDZS 25 G-FDZF

TOM1596:7 5 G-TAWM 12 G-FDZS 19 G-FDZS 26 G-FDZF

TOM1576:7 5 G-TAWM 12 G-FDZS 19 G-FDZS 26 G-FDZF

TOM1674:5 6 G-TAWM 13 G-FDZS 20 G-FDZS 27 G-FDZF

TOM618:9 6 G-TAWM 13 G-FDZS 20 G-FDZS 27 G-FDZF

TOM1796:7 7 G-TAWM 14 G-FDZS 21 G-FDZS 28 G-FDZF

L0OG841 : 25 G-LGNO (fmINV)

THY3314 : 8 TC-JHE (IST-KEF - Football)

VLG8560 : 9 ECMBK (BCN-KEV - KEFdiv)

NOTES

AWE : 7 N940UW AWE784/9010 PHL-PHL ns - due tech.

BEE : From 1l6th, leased Loganair Saab 2000 G-LGNP.

SAS : Reinstated their Stavanger schedule from 4th to the 28th.

UAL : 12 N13113 UAL36/119 EWR-ORD; N17126 UAL118/37 ORD-EWR;
14 N48127 UAL36/119 EWR-ORD; N21108 UAL118/37 ORD-EWR;
21 N34137 UAL108/119 EWR-ORD; N14121 UAL118/109 ORD-EWR;
27 N29129 UAL36/109 EWR-EWR; N18119 UAL108/37 EWR-EWR

BCS : 9 G-BMRE BCS2134/824P:825P/2704 EMA-EMA:EMA-EMA

RESIDENTS : PA-28 G-BPFH departed to Prestwick on the 21st.



SEPTEMBER 2014

Flight No.

BCY300/1
BCY302/3
BCY304/5
BEL2063/4
BEL2065/6
DLH962/3
DLH964/5
EDW310/1
GWI362/3
NAX1354/5
NAX4463/4
THY1343/4
THY1345/6

CFE4511:
CFE4519:
CFE4537:
TOM1214:
TOM1320:
TOM1454:
TOM1596:
TOM1576:
TOM1674:
TOM1796:

~ O 3 J 01 00NN

ATC Callsign

BCY30E/01B
BCY02L/03H
BCY04D/05F
BEL3ED/99D
BEL5ED/99H
DLH1EP/6EL
DLH5JF/965
EDW31G/311
GWI33W/94W
NAXS54K/5JA
NAX3BM/4MB
THY9PB/41X
THY2MC/1346

CFE39X:81C
CFE54R:327%Z
CFE88M:550
TOM6VC: 8LH
TOM3WE : 6DL
TOM8PD:4GJ
TOMS0J:7TJ
TOM8GW : 8KH
TOMOTX : 30V
TOMOKD: 1WM



OCTOBER 2014

Schedules
AFR1286/7
AFR1486/7
AFR1886/7

AWE784/5
BCY300/1

BCY302/3

BCY304/5

BEL2063/4

BEL2065/6

DLH962/3

DLH964/5

EDW310/1

GWI362/3

KLM1277/8

29
22
29
22

31
24
31
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

FHBLF

FHBLC

FHBLC

27

27

27

6
13
20
27

6
13
20
27

6
13
20
27

6
13
20
27

6
13
20
27

6
13
20
27

6
13
20

6
13
20
27

6
13
20
27

FHBXE

FHBLD

FHBLD

OOVLF
OOVLM
OOVLF
OOVLF

OOVLR
OOVLQ
OOVLR

28

28

28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21

14
21
28

14
21
28



OCTOBER 2014

Schedules (cont)

KLM1279/80 : 1
8

15

22

29

KLM1281/2 1
8

15

22

29

KLM1285/6 1
8

15

22

29

KLM1289/90 : 1
8

15

22

KLM1293/76 : 1
8

15

22

29

NAX1354/5 : 1
8

15

22

29

NAX1456/7 : 1
8

15

22

NAX3502/3 : 1
8

15

22

29

NAX4463/4 1
8

15

22

QTR027/8 1
8

15

22

29

ROU1904/5 : 1

SAS2541/2 : 1

SAS4601/2 : 1

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24

10
17
24
31

10
17
24

10
17
24
31

10
10

17
24

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

PHBGC 5
12
19
26

PHEZC 5
12
19
26

PHBGO 5
12
19
26

PHEZE 5
12
19
26
PHBXL 5
12
19
26

————— 5
12
19
26

LNNOZ 5
12
19
26
————— 5
12
19
26

————— 5
12
19
26
A7BCM 5
A7BCL 12
A7BCF 19
A7BCM 26

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

CFMWQ

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28 -----
14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28 -———-
14
21
28

7 OHBLM
14 OHBLP
21 OHBLJ
28



OCTOBER 2014

Schedules (cont)

THY1343/4

THY1345/6

UAL36/7

UAL108/9

UAL118/9
VLG7815/6

SHT8F/92

SHT8H/9C

SHT8M/9U

EXS
EZY
RYR
VIR

Miscellaneous

REV71C/71D

1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29

22
22

11

15
22
29

GBODY
GNOSE
GSOUL
GEGLT
GBODY

14

16
23
30

GVNEW

GBODY
GEGLT
GSOUL
GEGLT
GBODY

15

10
17
24
31

GVNEW

GBODY
GEGLT
GNOSE
GNOSE
GEGLT

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

17

GVNEW

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

GBNWB
BZHAS

(# SHT8M/9F

6
13
20
27

6
13
20
27

6
13
20
27

6
13
6
6
13
20
27
6
13
20
27

6
13
20
27

6
13
20
27

14
21
GBNWX 28 GBNWX

(* SHT8K/9B)

GBNWB 7
GBNWA 14
GBNWB 21 GBNWB
BNWZS 28 BZHAS
* SHT8M/9V
S SHT8S/9U)

GBZHC
GBZHA

GEGLT 7
GSOUL 14
GSOUL 21
GNOSE 28

GEGLT
GSOUL
GEGLT
GBODY



OCTOBER 2014

Cargo/Mail

BCS2134/2704:

BCS2236/897P:

BCS
BDI29B/29C

SRR6566/5

TAY

Charters/ITs

PGT6463/4
PGT6473/4

CFE4471:2
CFE4473:4
TOM1320:1
TOM296:7
TOM1454:5
TOM228:9
TOM1596:7
TOM1576:7
TOM1674:5
TOM618:9
TOM1796:7
TOM638:9
TOM1214:5

VLM9553/4
VLM9611/2
SAS7159

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

U

No b WWNNDRERFE &N

w

GBMRH 2
GBIKP 9
GBIKU 16
GBIKS 23
GBIKI 30
————— 2
————— 9
————— 16
————— 23
————— 30
LZCGP 2
OYPBW 2
OoYMUG 9
OYPBW 16
OYPBW 23
OYPBW 30
OYSRH 2
OYSRF 9
OYSRG 16
OYSRK 23
OYSRJ 30
OOTAW 2
OOTAW 9
OOTAW 16
ECFZE 23
OOTAW 30
TC-CPL
TC-CPF
G-LCYM
G-LCYU
G-FDZF
G-FDZF
G-FDZF
G-FDZF
DZF : AWH
G-TAWH
G-TAWH
G-TAWH
G-TAWH
G-TAWH
G-TAWH

10
17
24
31
————— 10
17
24

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

11
12

TC-CPD
TC-CPB

G-LCYN
G-LCYN
8 G-TAWH
8 G-TAWH
9 G-TAWH
9 G-TAWH
10
10
11
11
12
13
14

G-FDzZJ
G-TAWH
G-TAWH
G-TAWH
G-TAWH
G-TAWH

G-FDZB

O0-VLM (fm/toAMS)
00-VLS (fm/toAMS)
LN-RRT (fmOSL)

GBIKC 4 GBIKC
GBMRD 11 GBMRC
DAEAF 18 GBMRA
GBIKJ 25 GBMRE
GBIKF
————— 4 GBIKU
————— 11 GBIKS
————— 18 GBIKK
————— 25 GBIKF
OYPBW 4 —--——--
oYMUG 11 -----
OYPBW 18 —-----
OYPBW 25 —-----
OYMUG - n/s
OYSRO 4 --—-——-
OYSRN 11 -----
OYSRG 18 -----
OYSRJ 25 ----—-
OYSRK
OOTAW 4 OOTAE
OOTAW 11 OOTAD
OOTAW 18 OOTAE
OOTAW 25 OOTAD
OOTAW
18 TC-CPD 25
19 TC-CPL 26
18 G-LCYU 25
18 G-LCYU 25
15 G-TAWH 22
15 G-TAWH 22
16 G-TAWH 23
16 G-TAWH 23
17 G-TAWH 24
17 G-TAWH 24
18 G-TAWH 25
18 G-TAWH 25
19 G-TAWH 26
20 G-TAWH 27
21 G-TAWH 28
Dep5th
Depb5th
SAS7158 21

5 OOTAE
OOTAD
OOTAE
OOTAD

29
29
30
30
31
31

G-FDZB
G-FDZB
G-FDZB
G-FDZB
G-FDZB
G-FDZB

LN-RRT (toOSL)

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

OYPBW
OYPBW
OYPBW
OYPBW

OYSRF
OYSRN
OYSRG
OYSRH

OOTAW
OOTAF
OOTAW
OOTAW



OCTOBER 2

014

NOTES

AFR : From 25th,

ROU : Operated their
RYR : From 26th, NEW
SAS : Operated their
UAL : Operated their
VLG : Operated their

BCS : 1
4
11
25
SRR : 14
15
TAY : 4
9
14

PGT : 25
TOM : 10
10
26

Flight No.

BCY300/1
BCY302/3
BCY304/5
BEL2063/4
BEL2065/6
DLH962/3
DLH964/5
EDW310/1
GWI362/3
NAX1354/5
NAX4463/4
THY1343/4
THY1345/6

TOM1214:
TOM1320:
TOM1454:
TOM1596:
TOM1576:
TOM1674:
TOM1796:

~ O JJ 0= O

Lz-CGP
G-BIKC
G-BIKS
G-BIKF
OY-SRN
0Y-SRG
OO-TAE
OO-TAF
OO-TAF

TC-CPI
G-FDZB
G-FzZDJ
G-TAWH

Paris CDG schedule replaced CityJet RJ85s with Hop ERJ190s.

AWE : Operated their last Philadelphia schedule on the 1st.

BEE : From 6th, NEW scheduled service to London City.

DLH : 20 D-AIZT DLH962/963 FRA-FRA 22nd - due industrial action.

EDW : Operated their last Zurich schedule on the 20th.

NAX : Operated their last Stockhom schedule on the 23rd.
Operated their last Bergen schedule on the 25th.

QTR : 26 A7-BCG QTR27/028D DOH-DOH 28th - due tech.

BCS834/835P GVA-BRU;
BCS2134/860P EMA-EMA;
BCS2236/897P EMA-EMA;
BCS2236/897P EMA-EMA

last Toronto schedule on the 13th.
scheduled service to Stansted.

last Oslo schedule on the 5th.

last Chicago schedule on the 6th.
last Barcelona schedule on the 26th.

2 1Lz-CGP BCS845/846P LEJ-LEJ;

G_

18

BIKU BCS2236/862 EMA-LEJ;
G-BIKK BCS2236/897P EMA-LTN;

SRR6566:6977/6565 EMA-BFS:BFS-EMA;
SRR6566:6977/6565 EMA-BFS:BFS-EMA

TAY025N/493P LGG-SNN

ns;

5 O0O-TAE TAY497P/026H SNN-LGG ns;

TAY025N/493P:496P/026H LGG-SNN:LHR-LGG;
TAY025N/466P:478P/026H LGG-CBG:AMS-LGG

PGT6463/6464 AYT-EMA;

26

TC-AVP PGT6473/6474 DLM-LGW

TOM90P/1596:1597/9012 MAN-CFU:CFU-MAN;

TOM9010/1576 LGW-TFS;
TOM619/2770F SSH-DBV

ATC Callsign
BCY30E/01B
BCY02L/03H
BCY04D/05F (34A/05F
BEL3ED/99D
BEL5ED/99H
DLH1EP/6EL (8EK/6NC
DLH5JF/965 (964/965
EDW31G/311
GWI33W/94W (362/363
NAX54K/5JA
NAX3BM/4MB
THY9PB/41X (4ZQ/2PE
THY2MC/1346 (8KA/6MB

TOM6VC: 8LH
TOM3WE : 6DL
TOM8PD:4GJ
TOMS0J:7TJ
TOM8GW : 8KH
TOMOTX:30V
TOMOSKD: 1WM

11

from

from
from

from

from
from

G-FDZJ TOM1577/9013 TFS-LGW;

26th)

26th)
26th)

26th)

26th)
26th)



NOVEMBER 2014

Schedules

AFR1286/7 : 1 FHBXM 2 FGKXZ 3 FHBLH 4 FHBLB 5 FHBLI 6 FHBLH 7 EIRJG
8 FHBLJ 9 FHBLA 10 FHBLA 11 FHBLC 12 FHBLF 13 FHBLI 14 FHBLE
15 FHBLA 16 FHBLI 17 FHBLB 18 FHBXP 19 FHBLF 20 FHBLC 21 FHBLJ
22 FHBLH 23 FHBLJ 24 FHBLE 25 FHBLC 26 FHBLE 27 FHBLB 28 FHBLH
29 FHBLF 30 FHBLB
AFR1486/7 : 1 FHBLI 2 FHBLD 3 FHBLF 4 FHBLF 5 FHBLB 6 FHBLF 7 FHBLA
8 FHBLF 9 FHBLJ 10 FHBLF 11 FHBLI 12 FHBLE 13 FHBLC 14 FHBLF
15 FHBLI 16 FHBLF 17 FHBLH 18 FHBLC 19 FHBLA 20 FHBLH 21 FHBLA
22 FHBLF 23 FHBLC 24 FHBLB 25 FHBLA 26 FHBLA 27 FHBLE 28 FHBLA
29 FHBLJ 30 FHBLA
AFR1886/7 : 1 canx 2 FHBLD 3 FHBLF 4 FHBLF 5 FHBLA 6 FHBLF 7 FHBLA
8 FHBLF 9 FHBLJ 10 FHBLF 11 FHBLI 12 FHBLE 13 FHBLC 14 FHBLF
15 FHBLJ 16 FHBLF 17 FHBLH 18 FHBLC 19 FHBLA 20 FHBLH 21 FHBLA
22 FHBLB 23 FHBLC 24 FHBLB 25 FHBLA 26 FHBLA 27 FHBLE 28 FHBLA

29 FHBLH 30 FHBLB - n/s
BCY300/1 : 1 OOVLF 2 VLQ¥* 3 OOVLQ 4 OOVLQ 5 OOVLQ 6 OOVLR 7 OOVLR
8 OOVLR 9 ----- 10 OOVLR 11 OOVLR 12 OOVLR 13 OOVLR 14 OOVLR
15 OOVLR 16 ----- 17 OOVLF 18 OOVLF 19 OOVLF 20 OOVLF 21 OOVLF
22 OOVLF 23 ----- 24 OOVLF 25 OOVLF 26 OOVLF 27 OOVLF 28 OOVLF
29 OOVLF 30 ----- (* BCY302/3)
BCY304/5 1 ————- 2 OOVLQ 3 OOVLQ 4 OOVLQ 5 OOVLR 6 OOVLR 7 OOVLR
8 ————- 9 OOVLR 10 OOVLR 11 OOVLR 12 OOVLR 13 OOVLR 14 OOVLR
15 - --—-- 16 OOVLF 17 OOVLF 18 OOVLF 19 OOVLF 20 OOVLF 21 OOVLF
22 -———- 23 OOVLF 24 OOVLF 25 OOVLF 26 OOVLF 27 OOVLF 28 OOVLF
29 -———- 30 OOVLF
BEL2063/4 HE 2 OODWF 3 OODWE 4 OODWEF 5 OODWJ 6 OODWB 7 OODWE
8 ————- 9 OODWJ 10 OODWE 11 OODWG 12 OODWK 13 OODWD 14 OODWA
15 ---——- 16 OODWE 17 OODWE 18 OODWJ 19 OODWE 20 OODWL 21 OODWE
22 -———- 23 OODWE 24 OODWE 25 OODWF 26 OODWB 27 OODWD 28 OODWF
29 -———- 30 OODWK
BEL2065/6 HE 2 OODWC 3 OODWC 4 OODWH 5 OODWC 6 OODWG 7 OODWG
8 ————- 9 OODWF 10 OODWA 11 OODWB 12 OODWC 13 OODWF 14 OODWD
15 ---——- 16 OODWF 17 OODWD 18 OODWL 19 OODWL 20 OODWA 21 OODWF
22 -———- 23 OODWH 24 OODWK 25 OODWD 26 OODWK 27 OODWL 28 OODWC
29 -———- 30 OODWI - n/s
DLH962/3 : 1 DAIPS 2 DAIZX 3 DAIUH 4 DAILN 5 DAIUA 6 DAIUC 7 DAISJ

8 DAISX 9 DAIZU 10 DAIRN 11 DAIZY 12 DAIUA 13 DAIUC 14 DAISC
15 DAIDJ 16 DAIRB 17 DAIZN 18 DAIZY 19 DAIZN 20 DAIZS 21 DAIDJ
22 DAIRM 23 DAIZP 24 DAIZW 25 DAIZZ 26 DAIZW 27 DAISE 28 DAIDV
29 DAIDV 30 DAIUF

DLH964/5 HE 2 DAIPS 3 DAIBF 4 DAILT 5 DAIBH 6 DAILK 7 ---——-
8 ————~ 9 DAIZJ 10 DAIZG 11 DAILP 12 DAILR 13 DAIBD 14 -----
15 ---—-—- 16 DAIZJ 17 DAIZR 18 DAILR 19 DAILT 20 DAILU 21 -----
22 ————- 23 DAIZV 24 DAILF 25 DAIDG 26 DAIBI 27 DAIBF 28 ---——-
29 ————- 30 DAIUB
GWI362/3 HE 2 DAGWM 3 —--—--- 4 ————- 5 ———- 6 ————- 7 DAGWJ
8 ————~ 9 DAGWA 10 ——--- 11 ————- 12 ————- 13 ————- 14 DAGWG
15 ---—-—- 16 DAGWP 17 ----- 18 ———-- 19 ————- 20 —~——- 21 DAGWG
22 ————- 23 DAGWB 24 ----- 25 —-———- 26 ————- 27 ————- 28 DAGWL
29 ————- 30 DAGWL
KLM1277/8 : 1 PHKZU 2 PHKZL 3 PHKZA 4 PHKZB 5 PHKZN 6 PHKZT 7 PHWXC

8 PHKZL 9 PHKZE 10 PHKZS 11 PHKZC 12 PHKZF 13 PHKZU 14 PHKZP
15 PHKZU 16 PHKZR 17 PHKZF 18 PHKZF 19 PHKZU 20 PHKZI 21 PHKZT
22 PHKZL 23 PHKZE 24 PHKZB 25 PHKZN 26 PHKZM 27 PHKZM 28 PHKZB
29 PHKZS 30 PHKZR



NOVEMBER 2014

Schedules (cont)

KLM1279/80 : 1
8

15

22

29

KLM1281/2 01
8

15

22

29

KLM1285/6 01
8

15

22

29

KLM1293/76 : 1
8

15

22

29

NAX1354/5 1
8

15

22

29

NAX3502/3 1
8

15

22

29

QTR027/8 01
8

15

22

SAS2541/2 1

THY1345/6 1

UAL36/7 1

SHT8B/9F : 8

SHT8F/9Z 1

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

TCJIVA
TCJHR
TCJHV
TCJHT

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

7
14
7
14
21
28

TCJHR

(* THY1343/4)

13110
12114
14118
58101

7
14
21
28

14
21
28

7
14
21
28

13138
48127
14118
41140



NOVEMBER 2014

Schedules (cont)

SHT8U/9Y : 29
SHT8S/9U : 1
8
15
22
29
BAW : 3
BEE : 16
CFE : 25
STK : 10
VIR853T/854T: 1
8
VIR : 8
15
22
29

Cargo/Mail

BCS2134/2704: 1

15
22
29
BCS6597/2236: 1

15
22
29
BDI29B/29C : 1

15
22
29
BDI32A/32B : 1

15
22
29
SRR6566/5 01

15
22
29
TAY 1

15
22
29
BBD6809 : 20

BZHC*
BNWA*
BZHB*

OOTAF
OOTAD
OOTAH
OOTAH
OOTAH

30 GBNWB
2 GBNWX 3
9 GBNWB 10

16 GBNWX 17
23 GBZHA 24
30 GBNWZ -

26-30 GBNWW
17 OYLHC 18

11 OYRUG 30
2 GVNEW 3
9 GVNEW 10
9 - 10

16 EIDEK 17
23 EIDEK 24
30 EIDEK

2 ———-- 3
9 ————- 10
16 ————- 17
23 ————- 24
30 ————-

2 -——-- 3
9 ————- 10
16 ————- 17
23 ————- 24
30 ————-

2 -——-- 3
9 ————- 10
16 ————- 17
23 ————- 24
30 ————- -
2 ———- 3
9 ————- 10
16 ————- 17
23 ————- 24
30 ————- -
2 ———- 3
9 ————- 10
16 ————- 17
23 ————- 24
30 ————-

2 OOTAF 3
9 OOTAD 10
16 OOTAH 17

23 OOTAH 24
30 OOTAH

TEFBBH (DUBdiv)

GBZHB
GBNWA
GBNWX
GBNWZ
n/s

27-30
OYLHC

OYRUG
GVNEW
GVNEW
EIDEK
EIDEK
EIDEK

4
11
18
25

GBZHB
GBZHB
GBNWB
GBNWB

GBNWV

19

11
11
18
25

11
18
25
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
19
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

OYLHC

GVNEW
GVNEW
EIDEK
EIDEK
EIDEK

12
19
26

20

12
12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

GBZHB
GBZHB
GBZHA
GBNWB

OYLHC

GVNEW
GVNEW
EIDEK
EIDEK
EIDEK

13
20
27

21

13
13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

GBZHC 7 GBNWB
GBNWA 14 GBZHB
GBZHA 21 GBZHA
GBNWZ 28 GBNWB

(* SHT8L/9U)

OYLHC

GVNEW
GVNEW
EIDEK
EIDEK
EIDEK

22

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

OYLHC



NOVEMBER 2014

Miscellaneous

REV71C/71D

Charters/ITs

TOM618:9

TOM1257/6
TOM1442:3
TOM1552:3

CFE7033

EZY400
VLM9572/3

NOTES

AFR : 30
BAW : 4

1 - 2 ————- 3 GEGLT 4 GSOUL 5 GSOUL 6 GSOUL 7 GNOSE
8 ————- 9 —\———- 10 GNOSE 11 GEGLT 12 GEGLT 13 GEGLT 14 GEGLT
15 ————- 16 ----- 17 GSOUL 18 GSOUL 19 GFIFA 20 GNOSE 21 GNOSE
22 ————- 23 —-———- 24 GSOUL 25 GBODY 26 GBODY 27 GFIND 28 GBODY
29 ————- 30 ————-

l G-FDZB 9 G-CPEU 16 G-BYAW 23 G-BYAW 30 G-0O0BC

4 G-TAWM 11 G-TAWF 18 G-FDZT 25 G-FDZX

6 G-CPEU 13 G-CPEU 20 G-BYAW 27 OBD:OBC

7 G-CPEU 14 PEU:YAW 21 G-BYAW 28 G-OOBC
16 G-LCYP(toCWL - Rugby)

2 G-EZDL(Local - Fear of Flying flight)

13 0OO-VLO (DUB-DUB) Depl5th

F-HBLB AFR396V/1287 GLA-CDG - had diverted to GLA due security alert.
G-BNWZ SHT8F/9250P LHR-LHR - due tech;

26 G-BNWW BAW9157P/9158P LHR-LHR 30th - temporary storage;
27 G-BNWV BAW9155P/9159P LHR-LHR 30th - temporary storage.

SSH-LCA ns;

Used a Fk50 on CWL services for the last time on the 30th.

BCY
leased Stobart Air ATR42.
BCS 1 G-BIKS BCS2236/897P EMA-EMA;
25 D-AEAQ BCS2134/826P EMA-BFS;
TOM : 1 G-FDZB TOM619/1714F
4 G-TAWM TOM1257F/1256 LGW-TFS;
27 G-OOBD TOM9229P/1442 BHX-ACE
Flight No. ATC Callsign
BCY300/1 BCY30E/01B
BCY302/3 BCY32F/03H
BCY304/5 BCY34A/05F
BEL2063/4 BEL3ED/99D
BEL2065/6 BELS5ED/99H
DLH962/3 DLH8EK/6NC
NAX1354/5 NAX54K/5JA
THY1343/4 THY47Q/2PE
THY1345/6 THY8KA/ 6MB
TOM1257/6 TOM1PM/9VB
TOM1442:3 TOM60D: 6CG
TOM1552:3 TOM2FP:36E

Replaced by

G-BIKJ BCS825/2704 EMA-EMA;

3 G-CPEU TOM1442F/1442 BHX-ACE 6th;
23 G-BTAW TOM619/619F SSH-LTIN ns;



DECEMBER 2014

Schedules

AFR1286/7 : 1 FIRJE 2 FHBLH 3 FHBLJ 4 FHBXC 5 FHBLD 6 FHBXL 7 FHBLI
8 FHBLF 9 EIRJF 10 FGKXN 11 FHBXA 12 FHBXK 13 FHBLB 14 FHBLH
15 FHBLE 16 FHBLJ 17 FHBLA 18 FHBLI 19 FHBLI 20 EIRJF 21 FHBLJ
22 FHBLB 23 FHBLG 24 FHBLD 25 FHBLI 26 FHBLE 27 FHBLG 28 FHBLI
29 FHBLI 30 FHBLA 31 FHBLF
AFR1486/7 : 1 FHBLD 2 FHBLC 3 FHBLB 4 FHBLC 5 FHBLH 6 FHBLB 7 FHBLH
8 FHBLI 9 dvCDG 10 FHBLJ 11 FHBLH 12 canx 13 FHBLE 14 FHBLF
15 FHBLA 16 FHBLF 17 FHBLI 18 FHBLH 19 FHBLF 20 FHBLA 21 FHBLE
22 FHBLA 23 FHBLE 24 FHBLG 25 FHBLG 26 FHBLJ 27 FHBLF 28 FHBLB
29 FHBLG 30 FHBLE 31 FHBLI
AFR1886/7 : 1 FHBLD 2 FHBLC 3 FHBLB 4 FHBLC 5 FHBLH 6 FHBLF 7 FHBLH
8 FHBLI 9 FHBLF 10 FHBLJ 12 FHBLH 12 FHBLF 13 FHBLA 14 FHBLF
15 FHBLA 16 FHBLF 17 FHBLG 18 FHBLH 19 FHBLF 20 FHBLF 21 FHBLE
22 FHBLA 23 FHBLE 24 FHBLG 25 FHBLG 26 FHBLJ 27 FHBLB 28 FHBLB

29 FHBLG 30 FHBLE 31 FHBLI - n/s
BEL2063/4 : 1l OODWG 2 OODWH 3 OODWH 4 OODWD 5 OODWA 6 —-———-— 7 OODWB
8 canx 9 OODWH 10 OODWB 11 OODWB 12 OODWEF 13 —-———- 14 OODWE
15 canx 16 OODWG 17 OODWK 18 OODWEF 19 OODWI 20 - ---- 21 OODWE
22 OODWF 23 OODWF 24 OODWD 25 canx 26 OODWK 27 ----- 28 OODWB
29 OODWK 30 OODWG 31 OODWB
BEL2065/6 : 1l OODWEF 2 OODWK 3 OODWA 4 OODWG 5 OODWJ 6 —-—-———-— 7 OODWI
8 OODWEF 9 OODWE 10 OODWJ 11 OODWC 12 OODWG 13 —-———- 14 OODWF
15 canx 16 OODWH 17 OODWD 18 OODWK 19 OODWE 20 ----- 21 OODWD
22 OODWA 23 OODWD 24 canx 25 canx 26 canx 27 --——- 28 canx
29 canx 30 canx 31 canx - n/s
DLH962/3 : 1 canx 2 canx 3 DAIRO 4 DAIRO 5 DAISQ 6 DAISQ 7 DAIUH

8 DAIZD 9 DAIPR 10 DAIPR 11 DAIUJ 12 DAIRM 13 DAISW 14 DAIQN
15 DAIQU 16 DAIZV 17 DAISW 18 DAIZD 19 DAIRU 20 DAIDG 21 DAIRC
22 DAIRS 23 DAISX 24 DAIUJ 25 canx 26 DAIZZ 27 DAIDJ 28 DAISE
29 DAISF 30 DAISD 31 canx

DLH964/5 : 1 canx 2 canx 3 DAIBF 4 DAILK 5 -———- 6 —~———- 7 DAIQN
8 DAIZW 9 DAIUG 10 DAILF 11 DAIRF 12 —-———- 13 ———- 14 DAIUD
15 DAIZV 16 DAIZQ 17 DAIRJ 18 DAILIM 19 —-———- 20 ————- 21 DAIZW
22 DAIUB 23 DAILD 24 canx 25 canx 26 —--———- 27 ————- 28 canx
29 canx 30 canx 31 canx
GWI362/3 : 1 - 2 ————- 3 ———- 4 ————- 5 DAGWO 6 —-———- 7 DAGWF
8 -——-- 9 ———-—- 10 -———- 11 -—-—- 12 DAGWO 13 ----- 14 DAGWO
15 ————- 16 ————- 17 ————- 18 ————- 19 DAGWH 20 - ———- 21 DAGWE
22 —\———- 23 —\———- 24 ————- 25 —\———- 26 DAGWH 27 ----—- 28 DAGWP
29 -———- 30 ————- 31 -—\———-
KLM1277/8 : 1 PHKZK 2 PHWXD 3 PHKZP 4 PHKZD 5 PHKZT 6 PHKZD 7 PHKZT

8 PHKZT 9 PHKZC 10 PHWXC 11 PHWXD 12 PHKZP 13 PHWXD 14 PHKZK
15 PHKZS 16 PHWXC 17 PHKZC 18 PHKZC 19 PHKZI 20 PHKZK 21 PHKZK
22 PHKZD 23 PHKZR 24 PHKZO 25 PHKZA 26 PHKZP 27 PHKZT 28 PHKZR
29 PHWXD 30 PHKZA 31 canx
KLM1279/80 : 1l PHBXV 2 PHBGA 3 PHBXK 4 PHBGB 5 PHBXZ 6 PHBXY 7 PHBXG
8 PHBXW 9 PHBXG 10 PHBXB 11 PHBXK 12 PHBXN 13 PHBCD 14 PHBCA
15 PHBXN 16 PHBGC 17 PHBXE 18 PHBXF 19 PHBXK 20 PHBXE 21 PHBGB
22 PHBCA 23 PHBXS 24 PHBCB 25 canx 26 PHBXY 27 canx 28 PHBXC
29 PHBXC 30 PHBXN 31 PHBXU

KLM1281/2 : 1 PHWXD 2 PHWXD 3 PHWXD 4 PHWXD 5 PHKZM 6 --—-—-- 7 PHKZK
8 PHKZN 9 PHKZD 10 PHKZS 11 PHWXD 12 PHWXD 13 ----- 14 PHKZN

15 PHKZK 16 PHKZU 17 PHKZD 18 PHKZP 19 PHKZU 20 ----- 21 PHKZO

22 PHKZK 23 PHKZR 24 PHKZR 25 PHKZC 26 PHKZT 27 ----- 28 PHKZF

29 PHKZE 30 PHKZP 31 PHKZR



DECEMBER 2014

Schedules (cont)

KLM1285/6 01
8

15

22

29

KLM1293/76 : 1
8

15

22

29

NAX1354/5 01
8

15

22

29

NAX3502/3 1
8

15

22

29

QTR027/8 1
8

15

22

29

THY1345/6 1
8

15

22

29

UAL36/7 1
8

15

22

29

SHT8B/9F 1
8

15

SHT8F/9Z 1
8

15

22

29

SHT8U/9Y : 8
SHT8S/9U 1
8

15

22

29

BAW 17
BCY : 10
EZY : 15
RYR : 3
VIR : 1

26

GZAPX

EIDEK

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17

10
17
24
31
10

10
17
24
31

4
11
18
25

4
11
18
25

4
11

18

25

4
11
18
25

4
11
18
25

4
11
18
25

4
11
18
25

4
11
18

4
11
18
25

11

4
11
18
25

GBZHA# -

EIDEK

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
12
19
26
12

12
19

GBNWA
GBNWB

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13

20

13

20

27

13

20
27

JHV*

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

TCJHR

(* THY1343/4)

14106
41140
26123
14115

BNWX*

7
14
21
28

7
14
21

7
14
21
28

14
7

21
28

12109
21108
21108
33132

GBNWB

(* SHT8L/9U # SHT8H/9U)



DECEMBER 2014

Extra Christmas Schedules

LTU911/2

SAS2541/2 : 15 -----

VLG7815/6

Cargo/Mail
BCS2134/2704: 1
15

22
29

16
23
30

BCS6597/2236:
15 - ———-
22
29
BDI29B/29C : 1

16
23
30

15
22
29
BDI32A/32B : 1

16
23
30

15
22
29
SRR6566/5 01

16
23
30

15
22
29
SRR7802/1 : 29
TAY : 1

16
23
30
30

15
22
29

16
23
30

BDI
NPT

28
16

Miscellaneous

REV71C/71D : 1 GFIND 2
8 GFIND 9

15 GTASK 16

22 GEGLT 23

29 GSOUL 30

GEGLT
GBODY
GBODY
GEGLT
GSOUL

17

31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

GBIKN
GBIKI
GBMRH
GBIKV
GBIKV

OYSRG
OYSRM
OYSRK
OYSRO

GEGLT
GBODY
GEGLT
GBODY
GSOUL

18

25

4
11
18
25

4
11
18
25

4
11
18
25

4
11
18
25

4
11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

OOTAW
ECMCL
OOTAW
canx

GEGLT
GBODY
GEGLT
canx

26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

5
12
19
26

OOTAW
OOTAW
OOTAW
canx

GEGLT
GBODY
GEGLT
canx

6
13
20
27

6
13
20
27

13
20
27

6
13
20
27

28
————— 21
28

GBIKV
GBIKS
GBIKI
KP/KO

GBIKU
GBIKZ
GBMRE
KO/KP

OOTAF 7 OOTAF
OOTAE 14 OOTAE
OOTAW 21 OOTAW
canx 28 OOTAW



DECEMBER 2014

Charters/ITs

AUA2583/4 : 6 —————- 13 —————- 20 OE-LVJ 27 OE-LDB

CFE4547:8 : 6 —————- 13 —————- 20 G-LCYU 27 G-LCYS

EXS2127:8 7T —————- 14 ————- 21 G-CELO 28 G-CELO

TOM1257/6 : 2 G-FDzX 9 G-FDZX 16 G-FDZT 23 G-FDZT 30 G-TAWS
TOM1442:3 : 4 G-OOBC 11 G-OOBC 18 G-OOBC 25 G-0OOBB

TOM1552:3 : 5 G-OOBC 12 G-OOBC 19 OBC:0BB 26 G-0OOBB

TOM1660:1 : 6 —————- 13 —————- 20 G-0O0OBB 27 G-OOBB

TOM1640:1 : 6 ————- 13 —————- 20 OBB:-- 27 G-0OOBB

TOM618:9 : 7 G-OOBC 14 G-OOBC 21 G-OOBB 28 G-OOBB

CFE7039 : 14 G-LCYN(Local)

CFE4477 : 28 G-LCYS (toBCN) CFE4478 : 28 G-LCYS (fmBCN)
EXS2135 : 4 G-CELU (toIVL) EXS2136 : 7 G-CELO (fmIVL)
EXS2135 : 7 G-CELO (toIVL) EXS2136 : 9 G-GDFT (fmIVL)
EXS6099 : 14 G-CELA (toENF) EXS6100 : 14 G-CELA (fmENF)
EXS6106 : 22 G-LSAK (toGDN)

RYR89/90 : 6 EI-EME (fm/toDUB) RYRI91 : 6 EI-EME (Local)
TOM1158 : 22 G-OOBB (toKTT) TOM1159 : 22 G-OO0OBB (fmKTT)
NOTES

AFR : 9 F-HBLF AFR1486 overshot due to winds, diverted to GLA where it also

overshot, then diverted back to CDG.
BCY : From 1lst, VLM Fk50s replaced by Stobart Air ATR42s on CWL schedule.
BEL : 14 OO-DWF BEL2065/2066 BRU-BRU 16th - due Industrial Action.
EXS : From 20th, NEW scheduled service to Geneva.
KLM : 24 PH-BXE KLM1285/1276 AMS-AMS ns
LTU : From 21st, NEW scheduled service to Vilnius for Christmas period only.
QTR : 10 A7-BCD QTR27/3252 DOH-DOH 12th - due tech;

15 A7-BCG QTR27/3250 DOH-DOH 18th - due tech

BCS : 27 G-BIKP BCS2134/2236 EMA-LHR; G-BIKO BCS6597/2704 LEJ-EMA

BDI : 15 OY-PBW BDI29B/32B ABZ-BFS; OY-MUG BDI32A/29C BFS-INV;
22 OY-MUG BDI29B/29D ABZ-ABZ 29th - due tech

SRR : 29 OY-SRM SRR7802/7801 CGN-CGN - Extra flight.

TAY : 24 OO-TAW TAY025N/025P LGG-LGG; 28 OO-TAW TAY025N/026H LGG-LGG ns;
31 OO-TAF TAY025N/025P LGG-LGG

TOM : 21 G-OOBB TOM4725F/618 TRN-SSH; 28 G-OOBB TOM619/619F SSH-LTN ns;
31 G-OOBA TOM1443F/1442 LTN-ACE ns

Flight No. - ATC Callsign
BEL2063/4 - BEL3ED/99D
BEL2065/6 - BELSED/99H
DLH962/3 - DLHSEK/6NC
NAX1354/5 - NAX54K/5JA
THY1343/4 - THY4ZQ/2PE
THY1345/6 - THY8KA/6MB
TOM1257/6 - TOM1PM/9VB
TOM1442:3 - TOM60D:6CG
TOM1552:3 - TOM2FP:36E
TOM1660:1 - TOM1660:2KG
TOM1640:1 - TOM75Y:6AP



